ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202 (501) 296-1802
APPLICATION FOR MEDICAL LICENSURE IN ARKANSAS

and Centralized Credentials Verification Service
www.armedicalboard.org

)( Medicine/Surgery Osteopathic Medicine/Surgery Education License

1. Name '%M}S RUSSELL MN JL Social Security # e o

(Legibly Print full Legal Name) X
2. Name as listed on your Driver's License or Passport: ’IJHDMM ﬁUSSff L m)mbl\l 4 iz
Driver's License State and Number ; =

3. Address _ 1N 281D

4. Address you wish license to be mailed:

= = ' ™ 2RI

5. Phone (Res.)' 4o DL 2L 114 (Fax) (email) )

6. Mate}g Female] Birth Date Eomloks VA, 164 Race: LAUL
If barn outside of U.S., how long have you lived in U.S. Years Months. Are you a citizenof US. __ yes __ no

if yes, and foreign born, attach proof of citizenship. Ttio, indicate your status with U.S. Immigration
(Altach copy of Visa/Work Fermit]

7. ECFMG Certificate # N/ Date Issued
8. Intended practice location in Arkansas Give name and address of hospital, clinic, group or private:
UTTUS AL PAMILY PURNmG S60Ri% , 4 DEALE PR DIWE L LUTIE U A T2
9. Speciatty _DRSTETCS 4 GYNELADGY Subspecialty _[1ZDEYRNELD-DEY
Board Certified (Date) A // Board Certified (Date) N/A
Recertification Recertification e
10. Drug Enforcement Administration Number B-ll?),i 02143 State Expiration Date
State Controlled Substance License Number State Expiration Date
State Controlled Substance License Number State Expiration Date
Submit a ronv of vour DEA Registration Card and State Cantrolled Substance License to this office
11. UPIN # Medicaid Provider # _ Medicare Provider # _
Accept Medicaid Patients? Yes & No Accept Medicare Patients? Yes _ X No
12. Professional Liability Insurance (CURRENT Carrier Name,
Policy # ____ Date of Expiration Amount of Coverage__, . B
Send enclosed form to your insurance carrier and have them return directly to this office.
13. Medical School. Date Graduate MA\/ Mo l la Day lﬁﬂﬁ Yr  Degree M P
Name of Institution Address Date from Date to
1al = - . [
vear |FASTERN VIR&INIA MERUAL SutoL | Pb 80X 148D , Nopfwue VA 235D1 | AuG [440 | MY |44
ond - L = =
Year EVMS w o b qus HP‘\I I‘ML
3 T
Yﬁar | EVMS I - .WLE Inqu ) __Juﬁg _Iq‘]_?
4
Year EVHS u - ﬂs’_@qi’l Mkv lqﬁg

Have Verification of Medical Education Form and an official Transcript mailed directly to this office.

FOR USE OF SECRETARY ONLY

License No. [ N R Application received // /g/d7 / Pl -
Neme_ Wyt Kpoas. et il Fees _ 5O0 . (e Date  // / /¢ /g 7
T el Biiakias License issued ¢ o, (011 -

Application for License through endorsement by Application Dectined _

[Aoaplle _ Feesreturned 20




NOTE: Application must be legible and completed in INK or Typed
14. Post Graduate Tralning (list chronologically). Send Enclosed Verification Form — Refer to Instruction Sheet

Name of Institution Address Type of Program FPo?;ﬁo Co%gﬁxtlid’? "
LERGH VALEY I |0 B LEA MAENTOWN A | BroThes /Gunetoucsy | 6[% - blivD | YES
| _lpibs-sst ] N

15. Fellowships (list chronologically). Send Enclosed Verification Form - Refer to Instruction Sheet

Name of Institution Address ) Type of Program ) F%?;?’?'o CoYrr;;;l;\}id? |I
Uik OF TN bRl SuaVLE din| $5% SORPELI AVE ,€-1b1 | UBDBYNECOLDGY Tor-blod | ves
Dev op 0B/sv Memptts ;T 3813 _
16. Circle which licensing exam you have taken@ NBME FLEX NBOME COMLEX LMCC
-or-
State Board Examination — State Year (Taken prior to 1975 only)
17. Have you taken the SPEX exam in the last five years? ____ Yes _L No If yes, have certified copies of scores mailed
directly to this office.
18. Military Service? Yes X No If yes, which Branch?
E:éeﬁao‘tés sg:igsds sent from Military Persannel Records Cenler, (See Instruction ’glﬁ:rt' :r?('i) X/g:ifsigg?iga:(i?ol}g:a)pers

19. List all states/countries in which you have or have had a medical license. Have verification of each license mailed directly
to this office. Send enclosed verification of Licensure Form. (Form may be copied if necessary.)

State/Country | License# | Date Issued A\(;t/i"\l’e State/Country License # | Date Issued A%Ke -
T 3454 |ssfwfwr | Y PA onnst | ol | W
AL Ensh /o w1 | N .
VA biolg31659 |08[ V4 W | N -

WA 433 oslialant | N

20. Professional References/Recommendations: Have three physician (M.D. or D.O.) reference/recommendation letters
mailed from their offices directly to this office. These cannot be current partners or related to you. They must have worked
with you and directly observed your professional performance in the recent past. At least one of these references/
recommendations must have had organizational responsibility for supervising your performance (i.e. department chief, service
chief or training program director).

Name Address Association

" . - 261 -
MIUAAEL STCK MD LU tunitgs B St o lo.awefém_j MEnR. DINETL
THSC PPt o8 O ISR T}
EPWALD STANPRY HAD lteqs_s*z Jﬁﬁ%l{tfgffk?\/ajlu gon [ apy | fesn -
) . T et OF 006Y
l/E[U}\nCA MAWETT M9 ) g:‘f?f‘;f.:{-'(i\g.)_goi wnz :QM CI0T pamwpns ™ 2803 | PC’F{‘L |
2
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21. Professional Activities

List in chronological order all your professional activities, institutional affiliations or places of employment since the start of
Medical School. This includes hospitals, teaching institutions, HMO's, private practice, corporations, military assignments,
government agencies, and Locum Tenens assignmenis. Exclude Residency and Fellowship. You may attach additional sheets

after completing this section, if space is not sufficient. Do not submil curriculum vitag (CV) in lieu of completing this section.

From To Status Location & Complete /id_dres_s_ - Paosition
ALENTOWN  HETok  Buderu FEXUpLY
~f
Yo |t | whae 45 Nopm SiYTH STPEET Tamf oy
AUBNTRN / PA - (BIBL 51pee
- N I / CMME
4/ |8 RLCZLREN 6% /6vd
Aubl /LLDL INRAVE | o5 MeDICaL CAMIIS DENE e
LANSDRLE , PA 14U - sl
1 9, LuFElOEN MeMoipL  FDSTITAL 68/6yN
/m Aws* WO | g W TYLEL AR CMELABT
o west vemers , AL 71301 SRR
L_y %ﬂf) MENPHS ARER MEMLRL CENTEN P WomeN) | STACE fityaicimy/
Too3 INAEiive 14 3. GEUEUE BLVD MEVLCAL
memprns , TH 38104 | Dwetid
, L NEWRLT hsprmL B /6 VAl
7/2003 /Zﬂﬂr Inkenne 10 Meland &1 = W
LowpAuE 51T
NEWMDRT ; AT _72"”‘ Lotunt TENENS
| paes psprif i /6w
Mo "(ww( N | )5 peLaid 5 Lol STF
Newmer , A ‘TLiL Lbtum TENERS
b, AT PLANED PARENTHIDD ARERTE- MEMDHIS BB | 41app
/ﬂm fres AE U] UNIDN AE ; SUIE 3Db PNSICIAN
MEMPS TN 38104
, - SHENANDIAH VEMOTIAL. (RSPHTL. YN
q{m 7/ wp | M 758 MAW ST (VERAE TTACP
_ WStk , VA bbY LD UM TENERS
& oAl | renve MEMPIS (aNTEIL. POL CEPomene HERTH | S1A0R PRI/
s | ubL POPLAL AVE -
Memerrs ;TN 3816 -

Please review this list carefully. If there are gaps in your chronological history you_are required to provide a brief

explanation. Send enclosed Verification Hospital/Clinic forms to each facility. (See Instruction Sheet)
Compiete all forms in black or blue ink ONLY.
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Attach explanation of any “yes” answers. Refer to Instruction Sheet for the following questions.

22,

23.
24,

25,
26.
27.

28.
29.

Have you ever fajled any licensing exam, or any part of a licensing exam, which caused you to retake it?
Which exam (USMLE, NBOME, etc.)?

Has your application for examination or licensure ever been rejected, denied or withdrawn?

Has any medical licensing board ever placed your license on probation, suspension or has it revoked
a license or certificate it had granted you? If yes, list name and address of board.

Have you ever been ordered to appear before a state medical board for any reason other than licensure?
Have disciplinary procedures ever been initiated toward you by either a medical board or hospital? Explain.

Have your privileges at any hospital been denjed, suspended, diminished, voluntarily or involuntarily
relinquished, revoked or not renewed, or is any such action pending?

Have you ever voluntarily surrendered your license in any state?

Have you ever been charged or convicted (including a plea of nolo contendere) of a misdemeanor or felony?
(NOTE: Applicants must answer affirmatively if records, charges, or convictions have been pardoned,
expunged, plead down, released or sealed.)

<

ES

b e b e b b b B b e e e

=

30. Have you ever been denied provider participation in any state or Federal Medicaid program?
31. Have you ever previously made application to the Arkansas State Medical Board? Z
32. Have you ever been warned, censured by, or requested to withdraw from, any hospital in which you have
trained, been a staff member or held hospital privileges? If yes, explain.
33. Have you ever been disciplined or dismissed from any professional activity or training program?
Have you ever received a warning, reprimand, or been placed on probation during an internship,
residency or fellowship program? If yes, explain.
34. Have you ever, voluntarily or involuntarily, left a training institution program before completing it?
If yes, explain.
35. Have you ever been reported to the National Practitioners Data Bank or subject to NPDB adverse
action report?
36. Have you resigned or surrendered clinical privileges from any medical staff while under
investigation for possible incompetence or improper professional conduct, or in return for such an
investigation not being conducted?
37. Have you ever been denied membership, renewal thereof, or been subject to disciplinary action
in any medical organization, or is any such action pending?
38. Have you ever been terminated, sanctioned, penatized or had to repay money to any State
Medicaid or Federal Medicaid programs? If yes, name state
40. Have you ever been cited by a peer review organization? Explain 2§
Give the name and address of the organization
41. Have you ever had to discontinue practice for any reason for a period longer than one month? If yes, explain. X
42. Have you been, or are you presently, being treated for alcohalism, or substance abuse?
If yes, was this voluntary or the result of a medical board action? Explain. 2§
43. Do you currently, or have you had, any physical or mental health condition, including alcohol
or drug dependency, which with or without accommodation, affects or is reasonably likely to affect
your ability to practice medicine or to perform professional or medical staff duties appropriately? 2 :
4
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44,
45.
46.

47,

48.
49.

50.
51.

Have you ever had a DWI? How many? ONE Date(s) occurred MAY | ! l"ﬂi'fq
Have you ever been treated for drug or substance abuse outside a hospital setting? Explain.

Have you ever been treated for drug or substance abuse in a treatment center or hospital?
Give name of institution, date and length of stay?

Are you currently being, or have you ever been, monitored by a Physician Health Committee in
any state? If yes, give state(s)
Ask your treating physician to send documentation of your status.

Have you ever been rejected by a medical society?

Has your license to practice medicine or Drug Enforcement Administration registration in any
jurisdiction been denied, reduced, limited, suspended, revoked, placed on probation, not
renewed voluntarily, or involuntarily relinquished, or is any such action pending? If yes, explain
Have you ever defaulted on any Health Education Assistance Loan? If yes, explain.

To your knowledge, are you currently the subject of an investigation by any licensing board as
of the date of this application? If yes, explain.

YES

pefe| 3

< P e P

If, during the application process, you become aware of any such investigation, you are required to report it to this office.

Rev. 12/11/07 ljm




AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

- ; .
1, l Q-um WD\\_L-HL , cerlify after being sworn, that all of the information supplied in the faregoing application is true, correct, current
and complete (o the best of my knowledge, that the photograph submitted herein is a true likeness of myself and was taken within sixty (60) days prior {o the date
of this application. | acknowledge that any false or untrue statement or representatlon made in this applicalion may resuit in the revocation or denial of any license
to practice medicine granted to me, and criminal prosecution to the fullest extent of the law,

Ao Gyt Uy . b

Applicapt’s Signature (in INK)

NOV 15, W09

Photograph

Date Slgned

~——

LQ 4‘«

e NG . Sworn to and subscribed before me this 4 b
5 \ A }J
da\ of Jf OV =Ll 20 O T
3SEE /, /
RY My Commission Explres: HE2G [0 0

ic /

Signature of Notary Public

{Natao _%f‘-?f-’tﬂ'L/“'

Rev 5/2/06 [jm
Form cannot be copicd.



4 Office Park Drive

&
e e ™ | ittle Rock Little Rock, Arkansas 72211
l S Family Planning Services (501) 225-3836

*Fax (501) 225-8705
Toll Free (800) 272-2183
www.Irfps.com

December 22, 2009
JERRY EDWARDS, M.D.

Medical Director

Arkansas State Medical Board ANN F. OSBORNE, PA-C
2100 Riverfront Drive Executive Director
Little Rock, AR 72202 LORI WILLIAMS, MSN/APN

Clinic Director

RE: T Russell Horton

Dear Sirs and Madams:
I am writing to confirm that I have offered Dr Horton employment in my practice in Little Rock.

My previous letter was written my personal letterhead because I was at home and used my home
computer to compose the correspondence.

Sincerely,

@ ﬂoh Vs
Louis Ji::l‘s, M.D., FACOG
Arkansas License E-2099

Member of- The National Abortion Federation



T. Russell Horton, Jr., M.D.

Arkansas State Medical Board
2100 Riverfront Drive
Little Rock, Arkansas 72202-1435

November 5, 2009
To Whom It May Concern:
Response to Application for Medical Licensure in Arkansas,

Items 29 and 44:

On May 1, 1987, in Faquier County, Virginia, I was charged with Driving While
Intoxicated, and, on June 15, 1987, answered with a plea of nolo condendere in General
District Court. I addition to imposing fines and a 10-day jail sentence (all days
suspended conditioned on good behavior), the court suspended my drivers license for a
period of six months, but allowed restricted use for travel to/from work. I agreed to
attend Alcohol Safety Action Program meetings and completed that program as
prescribed.

This is my only offense.

Item 31:
In April, 2003, my application to practice medicine in Arkansas was approved (license E-

3656).

Sincerely.
-4.-f:) :

T, W (1Lx
T. Russell Horton, Jr, M.D.



T. Russell Horton, Jr., M.D.

Germantown, TN 38139

Arkansas State Medical Board
2100 Riverfront Drive
Little Rock, Arkansas 72202-1435

January 20, 2003

To Whom It May Concern:

Response to Application for Medical Licensure in Arkansas, Items 36 and 52:

On May 1, 1987, in Faquier County, Virginia, I was charged with Driving While
Intoxicated, and, on June 15, 1987, answered with a plea of nolo condendere in General
District Court. I addition to imposing fines, the court suspended my drivers license for a
period of six months, but allowed restricted use for travel to/from work. Iagreed to
attend Alcohol Safety Action Program meetings and completed that program as
prescribed.

This is my only offense.

Sincerely,

A Kt W -

T. Russell Horton, Jr, M.D.
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T. Russell Horton, Jr., M.D.

Arkansas State Medical Board
2100 Riverfront Drive
Little Rock, Arkansas 72202-1435

December 1, 2009

Re: Licensure in Washington State without work history

To Whom It May Concern:

During the spring of 2004, I began negotiations with a prospective employer in Tacoma,
Washington. During the period of negotiation I proceeded with application for license to

practice medicine which was issued in August, 2004.

Although I was oftered an employment contract, I ultimately made the decision to decline
the offer and never did any work in Washington.

Sincegely,

{ ("‘/”a-’-fl.-"-_j.(
T. Russell Horton, Jr, M.D.



ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAIL BOARD

2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202-1435 (501) 296-1802

www armedicalboard org

VERIFICATION OF MEDICAL EDUCATION

EMTEWN Vile(nw Menin. §UIDL
r:amg 0 n?tunon l ‘iBD
iheenue Vi 23651
p

City State
1, THOMAS Qmsel Bopmnd 0. . M.D./D.O., have applied for a license to practice medicine in the state

{Print tulf name)
of Arkansas. As part of the application process, the Arkansas State Medical Board requires verification of my Medical Education.

I hereby authorize CAATERLMN VIRAINIA MEDIL SEADOL , its staff, or representative to provide the Arkansas State Medical

(Name of medical / osteopathic school or colfegs)
Board any and all information requested below, whether such Information is favorable or unfavorable, and | hereby release from any and all liability
the above named institution and/or person for any and all acts performed in fulfilling this request, provided that such acts are performed in good faith
and without malice. Further, | request that this completed form be sent directly to the Arkansas State Medical Board, 2100 Riverfront Drive, Little
Rock, Arkansas 72202. | understand completed farms returned to me will not be accepted for verification purposes.

% W ﬂ&u. ' Date or Birth |

Sincerely,
(Signature of Applicant) MO DAY YR
Social Security Number " Date of Graduation 0‘6‘ ! , b / 45
MO DAY YR

A N The following section must be completed by the dean or registrar of the medical or osteopathic schoo!
For verification of and returned directly to the Arkansas State Medical Board. Verificatlons returned to the applicant
MEDICAL EDUCATION ONLY will not be accepted. Do not complete if photograph is not attached. Any substitutions must contain
Please provide exact date. all required information or it will not be accepted for verification purposes.
This certifies that Thomas Russell Horton, Jr.

(Full name of applicant)

Enrolled in Doctor of Medicine

(Name of madical or osteopathic school)

an 08 ¢ 12 / 94 graduated 05 / 16 / 98 with a degree in Medicine
MO DAY YR MO DAY YR

Further, the records of this institution indicate that the attached photegraph
(Check one)  [X Represents a true likeness of the above named applicant,
[ Does not represent a true likeness of the above named applicant.

AN OFFICIAL SCHOOL TRANSCRIPT MUST BE RETURNED WITH THIS FORM

—~7 .
gy [ (MWL ¢ —
Signature of the dean or registrar (NO STAMPED SIGNATURES ACCEPTED)

Print or Type Name of dean/registrar Robert M. McCombs, Ph.D.

02 , 10 , 03

Signed and the college Seal affixed on
MO DAY YR

Phone _( /37 446-5805 Fax () 757 446-5817

Rev, 12/0ianm TForm may be copied.




ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202-1435 (501) 296-1802

www.armedicalboard org

VERIFICATION OF MEDICAL EDUCATION

EASEsd VIR@INIA MEAGL 40
Name of Instilution 2‘.‘ g 15?( 1160
et ogde. VA 23381

Cily State Zip
I, ’ﬂﬂ‘!H ) k“ﬁ"ﬂf‘t‘*" “MH‘J J’P" _M.ID.O,, have applied for a license to practice medicine in the state

(Pt full sraenalj
of Arkansas. As part of the application process, the Arkansas State Medical Board requires verification of myMedical Education.

| hereby authorize EVM 5 . Its staff, or representative to provide the Arkansas State Medical

(Name ofinedical / oslenpalhie sahonl or college)
Board any and all information requested below, whether such information is favorable or unfavorable, and | hereby release from any and all liability
the above named institulion and/or person for any and all acts performed in fulfilling this request, provided that such acts are performed in good faith
and without malice. Further, | request that this completed form be sent directly to the Arkansas State Medical Board, 2100 Riverfront Drive, Little
Rock, Arkansas 72202 | understand completed forms retumed to me wil not be accepted for verification purposes.

Sincerely, /l H“fﬁ”ulu {MU . DateorBith .

(Signature of Applcin) MO DAY YR

Social Security Numbe, = e Date of Graduation 0§ / “9 / qg
MO DAY YR

The following section must be completed by the dean or registrar of the medical or osteopathic school

For verification of and returned directly to the Arkansas State Medical Board. Verifications returned to the applicant
MEDICAL EDUCATION ONLY  will not be accepted. Do not complete if photograph is not attached. Any substitutions must contain
Please provide exact date. all required information or it will not be accepted for verification purposes.

Thiscertiﬁesthe:tfﬁj\.\jmcb'g l)lwl‘_gﬁ(’/” HU’ Fan, C}I’ -

[(Full name of applicant

| Ue
EnrouedmCCu‘ru\l’fW\ \ ivagnnia Hed ¢ oA Se hool

(Narme of medical or n.'-!oomrmr\_jﬂrouj

on%/ la\ / q% graduated %)/ “.0 /781 with a degree in M;)

MO DAY YR DAY YR

Further, the records.d this institulion indicate that the attached photoegraph
(Check one) I‘iﬂ Represents a true likeness of the above named applicant.
[ Does nol represent a true likeness of the abave named applicant.

AN OFFICIAL SCHOOL TRANSCRIPT MUST BE RETURNED WITH THIS FORM

By “-—-). Ivlr’l/\ ‘ ii{ /é/( ('{_J,r} =

Sign&\ure of Ihe lt'—}?il'l or registrar (NO STAMPED SIGNATURES ACCEPTED)

> e
Print or Type Name of de.anfreg:s!r::g\— vin V" (_))” V\ L"L
fl \’6
/ N U9
DAY YR

1. e,
L)

Signed and the college Seal affixed on “
MO

Phone _(__) Fax _(__)
Medical school seal MUST be imprinted partially on photograph.

Rev 12/1Tamn  Iorm may be copied.
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ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202-1435 (501) 296-1802

www.ammedicalboard.org

VERIFICATION OF POSTGRADUATE TRAINING
Do CeMe somamq
"B B UNLEY tbspyraL
P WL 1D 1’2
SRELasaAL P 5106 10K

City State Zip
" RU%EU/ HD%H- , have applied for a license to practice medicine in the State of Arkansas. As

(Print full name)
part of the application process, the Arkansas State Medical Board requires a reference from the program director of each ACGME
accredited Postgraduate Training program to which | have been appointed.

| hereby authorize LE H 16 H’ Vmw HD‘JP 1AL , its staff, or representative to provide the Arkansas State

(Name of Inslitidion)
Medical Board any and all information requested below, whether such information is favorable or unfavorable, and | hereby release
from any and all liability the above named institution and /or person for any and all acts performed in fulfilling this request, provided
that such acts are performed in good faith and without malice. Further, | request that this completed form be sent directly to the
Arkansas State Medical Board, 2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202. | understand that completed forms returned to

me will not be?awmatwses

Sincerely,
~plicant}
Date of Birth _ . \ o r— Social Security Number:
MO DAY YR
For verification of The following section must be completed by the Program Director or his/her
POSTGRADUATE TRAINING representative and returned directly o the Arkansas State Medical Board. Verifications
Please provide exact date(s). returned to the applicant will not be accepted. DO NOT USE SIGNATURE STAMPS.

This is to certify th.'ar’|I . Russe L-L\)L{OﬂTD‘d , a graduate of S ASTERMN V;f.qi&);A ME,LIC,AL. Ceveodl

(Name of applicant) {Medical School)

commenced postgraduate training (*internship/residence/clinical fellowship) in D@l 4 VD Ces: hs_oc_\/ L&-u.( < H\/A.L_t.s v
[Lgiy Print 6 Type Name and widivss of tralring progrem) i

I AosplTAc VT ™M Caewd s:rs {bo oy FOUR Accenstows ,D.‘L 1R10S - FOVF

on ,2'_'_* / 51& and completed (check one) Jsuccessfully [0 **unsuccessfully such training on Ol 123 102
MO DAY YR MO DAY YR
or anticipated graduation date on / /

IZ]/|nternsh|p Name of Dept./Dates OQ)!G\/ A 14 q ?
Z(Residancy- Name of Dept./Dates DQ)!(S{:{ N L9494 - 2002

O Fellowship-Name of Dept./Dates :el Re°e747
Type or Leaibly Print I'-J:tmo(‘ﬁ..#-ic,\ Sq oOLE uD‘.»Kn NA E). Signature: Q AN — (¥

Date Slaned D\ A3 0_5
Title Q]ﬂb!f\\”.) z&-m:ﬂo{.—y g.ol'__,?.n.:u-. l_BL&LTDR—-

i
Tel. No. (WD W OR G5 45 FaxNo. ((olDYU D2 qugg

COMMENTS:

{Atlach addiianal sheet if needsd.)
*| jst the reason for unsuccessful completion In Comments or attach a letter of explanation. *Circle one.

Rev. 12/0lanm  Form may be copied



il INT VERSITYof

| ENNESSEE ) i S . o —
HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER ) COLLEGE of MEDICINE
Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology
853 Jefferson Avenue
Memphis, TN 38163
Phone: (901) 448-5771
Fax: (901) 448-4701
January 7, 2010

Arkansas State Medical Board
2100 Riverfront Drive
Little Rock, AR 72202

RE: Dr. Rusty Horton
To the Board,

This is an addendum and explanation for the attached verification of Postgraduate
training form. The previous letter dated December 29, 2009 had some errors. 1 hope to
clarify with this letter.

Dr. Horton was in a fellowship in Urogynecology at the University of Tennessee
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology from July 1, 2002- June 30, 2004. This 3-year
fellowship was accredited by the American Board of Obstetricians and Gynecologists but
was not an ACGME-accredited fellowship. However, the fellowship director, Dr. Val
Vogt, and the other Urogynecologist, Dr. Robert Summitt, left the department to a private
practice prior to Dr. Horton completing his training.

Therefore, Dr. Horton successfully completed 2 of 3 years his fellowship training at the
University of Tennessee.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. ophillip@uthsc.edu. I was
interim department chair at the time.

Q:“nnwal ’
WDilivuls ),
— ———

e ™ - T — _“\‘
< =
)

} Ko TN ,

Owen Phillips. MB._____
Professor
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology

ZCAMPAIGN L
AL LIS
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BUREAU OF HEALTH Alliance Hall
245 North 6th Street (610)437-7702
Allentown, PA 18102-4128 FAX (810)437-8799

March 7, 2003

Pat Fisher

Arkansas State Medical Board
2100 River Front Drive

Little Rock, Ark 72202-1435

RE: Russell Horten Jr, MD

Dear Ms. Fisher;

| am writing this letter on behalf of Dr. Russell Horton Jr, MD to verify his clinic employment
here at the Allentown Health Bureau. Dr, Horton had staff privileges at our clinic from
5/1/00 - 6/6/01. The scope of his clinical privileges was as our sexually transmitted
disease clinic physician. During this stated period of time, the clinical privileges of this
individual were not denied, revoked, suspended or relinquished. Dr. Horton was an
excellent physician, who was liked by both the staff and the patients. He was very
competent and knowledgeable in the areas of OB/GYN, as well as the treatment of STD's,
Based on his performance here, we would recommend him for staff appolntment in your
state.

if you have any further questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

7 ’
/L' {1 f?iﬁ/c b Moﬂ&m

Michelle S. Maron, BSN, RN
Clinical Services Manager
Allentown Health Bureau
245 N 6™ Street

Allentown, Pa 18102
(610)437-7526
(610)437-8798 Fax
maraon@allentowneity.org

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
HEARING IMPAIRED - TTY (810) 437-7681
Printed on Recycled Paper
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ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

2400 Riverfront Brive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202-1435 (501) 296-1802

Mwwammdicalboirdoa

VERIFICATION OF HOSPITAL/CLINIC AFFILIATION

PexT ooy M Caal. (NI o (5Rr)
Nome pEEEREDALNL. CaAPLS DRAVE '

Strest

e RSO UE PA (L,

Gty Stata Zp

T RusEL [r{'i!j&:lﬂ‘ﬁd : — MD.JD.O., hawe appllad for a license ts practice medieing In

tha stats of Aranans, As part of the process, the Arkensas State Medical Beard requires verification from each hospital/cinic in which | have or
have hed Mospital/Clnie Privileges or Employment.

1 hereby authorize “Bﬁﬂ‘} ?WN EW / LM , It staff or rapreseitative to provide the Arkansas Sate Madical Board
(Mm of Hedd ) )

aryy and sll information requested below, whather such infomaticn |5 faverble or urfavarnbla, and | horety release fram any and oll llshiiity the

shove named insiilution andler persen for any and all scts perfarmad In fulfiling this raquest, provided that such sofs are perfamed in good falth

wid without malico, Further, | requast that this completed form be sent directly to the Arkansas State Medical Beard, 2100 Rivarfront Drive, Litle

Rock, AR, 72202, mppmm 1o me will ot b accepted for verification purposes, Thay must be malled direcly lo the Arkangas

Stale Medioa) Bosr k.

Sinearely, - -/

Date of Birtk. Saclal Security Number .

y

ST PR T OvR

The following section must be completed by the hobpltal adminiskator or hisher

g‘:‘_‘{,\‘;‘%ﬁgrc;ﬁ;L‘gr;g;;TAL' representative and retumed direclly to the Arkansas State Medloal Board, Any
AFFILIATION. Please provide substitution must contaln the same Information and be mallad directly to the state
ey iy board of it will not ba accapted for verifieation purpoges. Form must be signed.
¢l shle>
) D T oune. }F‘%};\-}Y\*‘O on siata that the above named physician hawhed the following etalf prvileges
TPt e - ;
(Gircle One): Courtesy - Adlive Sifi ~Tamparary - Gther C.00 ESOAEat our huspital/clinie from _%_ L_Ié;. 220 _”%.f X ? L—v%" .72
A oA
Indipete o soopa of Clinles! Prviegas, ifany: OGN W) = M, ocxs m-g*r% h
B

During the stated periad of time, the Clinical privilagas of thia ndiviaual cehack one) O were B Were aot doniad revoked, gu?!?;ndﬂd'- limited,
reduced, not renewed or relinquished (whether by resignation or expiration, voluntanily or involurtarly).

Bagad on his/ner performance, helshe (check one) ¥6¥ Would [ Woudd not be recommended for medical staff reeppointment at this fadlity.
i#tfor any reason the requested data regarding the above physician ¢annot be votified, pleaga briefly explain or attach additiorral sheat.

*Note: Breaka in priviloges shorld ! ! -] Sne, E{m%ﬁ ag 0y
e disted ax suparate cotries, If the Type arLogioy Fnt Neme (D0 NOT USE SIGNATURE STANPS)
phyzicinm was teve gu/ofl as 2 . —
e senens, contrect physician =
uewas moonliphting, » Hating ul'il S5k
.each dran poried rha physician hu ‘ ! )
privitezes ot vour facility shauld be ey Q‘-‘h _-l-—-'}? =2
Yisted or u sepacate sheet detalling
tuffeam dazes ahould be attuchod .f;l-‘ g , 4] % ! i
1 this docameat, 6r €6 r':l!s al:l]via Enler Tid Sgnedl [ TAY i
form should be copled [nr cnch, s
U5\ 8 Bl ) <HET0 @uSH )2 -S00S
Tilephans Nombar Fia Mot

Rev, 12w Forh may be copled.
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ﬁ 2100 Riverfront Drive Arkansas State
Little Rock, AR 72202 Medical Board
Phone:; (501) 296-1802 |
Fax: (601) 296-1972
E-mail: pkf@armedicalboard.org

TO: Carmen Ward From:  PatFisher
Madical Slaff Manager Licensing Coordinator

North Penn Hospital/Central Montgomery Med Ctr

——— ——

Fax 215-412-5002 £ Date 12/14/2000
Phone: 215-381-4590 Pages 3
RE: Thomas Russall Horton, Jr,, M.D. cc:

URGENT REQUEST

lﬁleloned is a capy of the verification you provided for Dr, Horton, Also, enclosed is another
verlfication that we received when Dr, Horton initlally recelved a Jicense in Arkansas, -

¢ Both of these verlfleations have different dates for Dr, Horton’s afillintlon. Please review his
file and provide our Board with an explanation and new verification If applicable.
¢ This can be faxed back to our office at 501-296-1972,
Thank you in advance for your help and if you have any questions please let me Jnow,

Pat Fisher
Licensing Coordinator

The [nformation contahed I this facsimlle messags k= Intanded only for (he uee of ihe Individual or untity nemod above. If the
reader of this mossage le not the Intended reclplent, nor the employer, nor agent raspansible for dalivering It to the Intentdod
raciplont, you are horeby nolifted that any disseminntion, distributlon or copylng of this communleation is strictly prohiblisd. Ifyou
hava racalved this communlcation |n eror, plassa nollfy us immadlately by lelephona and destroy thn copy In your poseasslan, (f
yau hava any probleme rocelving this transmittal, plessa contast aur offico at the number istad above,
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ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202 (501) 296-1802
www.armedicalboard.org

VERIFICATION OF HOSPITAL/CLINIC AFFILIATION

NORTH TENM HISPrnL / CEnRAR MONTEIMER MEDICT. (AT
IS R g g1

SEW;J‘}W’ME Ceh lad
o ' State 7o

i 5, 4 e 3
L1 .[’!ﬁmﬁs QsELL HOMR .“L . M.D./D.O., have applied for a license to practice medicine in
(ot Fuil Natiiz] 3
the state of Arkansas. As parl of ihe process, the Arkansas State Medical Board requires verification from each hospital/clinic in which | have or
have had Hospital/Clinic Privileges or Employment.

| hereby authorize WJTH PB’NM Hl‘ifﬁﬂl / CH HC , its staff, or representatlve to provide the Arkansas Sate Medical Board
{Name of Hospital)

any and all information requested below, whether such information is faverable or unfavorable, and | hereby release from any and all iabllity the

above named institullon and/or person for any and all a¢is performed in fulfiling this request, provided that such acts are parformed in good faith

and without malice. Further, | request that this completed form be sent directly lo the Arkansas State Medical Board, 2100 Riverfront Drive, Litlle

Rock, AR, 72202. Completed forms returned to me will not be accepted for verification purposes. They must be mailed directly to the Arkansas

State Medical Bogsd glfipe.
Sincerely,f. f{'f'/{‘l’“ [/U”f

Date of Birth - Social Security Number
MO DAY YR

The following section must be completed by the hospital administrator or histher
representative and returned directly to the Arkansas State Medical Board. Any
substitution must contain the same information and be mailed directly to the state
board or it will not be accepted for verification purposes. Form must be signed.

For verification of HOSPITAL,
CLINIC or EMPLOYMENT
AFFILIATION. Please provide
exact dates.

A ™,
I, (‘r,\ C o i \ Ao\ 7 state that the above named physician has/had the following staff privileges
- (Print Full Nanwe) .

\
(Circle One): Courtesy - Active Staff —Temporary - Other(_eye ta 5" at our hospltal/clinic from Q 113 /04 to 1 /1 02,
MO ~ DAY MO

DAY ~ YR
indicate the scope of Clinical Privileges, if any: _O % OIS

During the stated period of time, the clinical privileges of this individual (check one) Cwere E[_Were not denied, revoked, suspended, limited,
reduced, not renewed or relinquished (whether by resignation or expiration, voluntarily or involuntarily).

Based on his/her performance, he/she (check one) m Would [ Would not be recommended for medical staff reappointment at this facility.

If for any reason the requested data regarding the above physician cannot be verified, please briefly explain or attach additional sheet.

*Note: Breaks in privileges should C_,;\_-‘- Vieh €2y I\L\.,- Y ,\
be listed as sepurate entries. If the Type or Legityy Print Name (DO NOT USE SIGNATURE STAMPS)
physician was there on/off as a P s S 2
locum tenens, contract physician T A R i V= .
or was moonlighting, a listing of Signatire
each time period the physician had 2 [\ Vv VO -
privileges at your facility should be Tﬂ»‘ el A SN Whaone 8 L1 ===y
listed or a separate sheet detailing - " = . .
to/from dates should be attached [ Q_'{J / {’J"—} Email address: _l___\‘!_,:a:_,_ .-k' (a8 _\_“_\_;.,__, \ '_-.-’_i‘.” \ £ . O8E
to this document, or copies of this Dale Signed (MOMAYITR) e ot s
form should be copied for each, [0 G e A I Y R ( __,?_ oy - P Ay N =
Falenhine Number F i Numbar

Rev 871806 m  Iorm may be copied.
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7% ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202 (501) 296-1802
www.armedicalboard.org

VERIFICATION OF HOSPITAL/CLINIC AFFILIATION

[REMALILS fueh- Mepem. (pTet Gl wome |
Nar;zf_,fl :T}}Illulgg_: e ’,{ ) é @ LU D
SUe=l MeMgins i 314

City Stale Zip
[ ,ﬂIIDf\!Rﬁ M§M m)‘[h!:‘ i i JZ , M.D./D.O., have applied for a license to practice medicine in

PrinE Pl Nama)
the state of Arkansas. As part of the process, the Arkansas State Medical Board requires verification from each hospital/clinic in which | have or

have had Hospital/Clinic Privileges or Employment.

i 1k & =1 {
| hereby authorize {' WEMPHIS A ﬂztn Mﬁh’ﬂ,. (/Emaz“ , its staff, or representative to provide the Arkansas Sate Medical Board
(Name of Hospilaf)
any and all informalion requested below, whether such information Is favorable or unfavorable, and | hereby refease from any and all liatility the
above named Institution and/or person for any and all acts performed in fulfiling this request, provided that such acls are performed In good failh
and without malice. Further, 1 request that this completed form be sent diractly lo the Arkansas State Medical Board, 2100 Riverfront Drive, Litle
Rock, AR, 72202, Gomplelad forms retprned to me will not be accepted for verificatlan purposes, They must be mailed directly lo the Arkansas

State Medical Bgafd office.
Ko

L

Sincerely,

Date of Birf : Social Security Number . "
MO DAY YR

) . The following section must be completed by the hospitsl administrator or his/her
E?_TJE"E:;:’T;L%%?ES;;.TAL’ representative and returned directly to the Arkansas State Medical Board. Any
AFFILIATION. Please provide substitution must contain the same information and be mailed directly to the state

. p board or it will not be accepted for verification purposes. Form must be signed.

exact dates.
1, \jﬂ\&r‘ (& N\Q CY D W state that the above named physlcian has/had the following staff privileges
Vi Full Name . -
(Circle One): Courtesy -/Aclive Staffs-Temparary - Other , at our hospital/clinic from 04 102 123 to o3 /é / UQ.
hinttacntioad MO

DAY YR MO DAY YR

Indicate the scope of Clinical Privileges, if any:

During the stated period of time, the clinical privileges of this individual (check one) O were @ Were not denied, revoked, suspended, limited,
reduced, not renewer or relinguished (whether by resignation or expiration, voluntarily or involuntarily).

Based on his/her performance, he/she (check one) X Would [ Would not be recommended for medical staff reappointment at this facility.

If for any reason the requested data regarding the above physician cannot be verified, please briefly explain or attach additional sheet.

*Note; Breaks in privileges should
be listed as separate entries. If the Typa or Lggts Print Name (DO NOT USE SIGNATURE STAMPS)
physician was there on/ofTas a
locum tenens, contract physician M;;,Q, y G e
or was moonlighting, a listing of Shnature F
each time period the physician had A(j
privileges St your facility should be S LEAAY) nl S +F6I_I'D 7~
listed or a separate sheet detailing L ) , ' _ /
to/from dates should be attached é!!?_{ / /72 i ({__ Emat addross: [ €GN QYN f&jf-j{» va o ' Com
to this document, or copies of this Data Signed (MOIDAYAYR) g S
form should be copied for cach. Gofy 222-9Q S (2 iGu] v 278 S50 0

Telophons Mumbor Feons Burmbe

Rev 1806 m  Form may he copied.




ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202 (501) 296-1802
www.armedicalboard.org

VERIFICATION OF HOSPITAL/CLINIC AFFILIATION

WOMENS (Liphe Wk MEMp /DL JANES DEVferes
LD ONET et Glesr

St 1 B g - - ~ f1
CREA MEMPHIS Al 1501 HhL
City Slale Zip
. 'l'{'ibnk'l A m,’mfiu/ RPN _},1?—— , M.D./D.O., have applied for a license to practice medicine in

(Print Fidll Nams)
the state of Arkansas. As par: of the process, the Arkansas State Medical Board requires verification from each hospital/clinic in which | have or

have had Hospital/Clinic Privileges or Employment.

| hereby authorize DQ' Jf’ VWAL QEﬂDS‘Mj’\ . its staff, or representative to provide the Arkansas Sate Medical Board
(Name of Hospiltal)

any and all information requested below, whether such information is favorable or unfavorable, and | hereby rélease from any and all liabilily the

above named institution and/or person for any and all acts performed in fulfilling this request, provided that such acts are performed in good faith

and without malice. Further, | request that this completed form be sent direclly (o the Arkansas State Medlcal Board, 2100 Riverfronl Drive, Little

Rock, AR, 72202, Completed forms returned to me will not be accepled for verification purposes. They must be mailed directly to the Arkansas

Slate Medical B}ardf’ﬁ! ce.

|
Sincerely, / L. \JI,PJJJ.J\_-( ]M(P .
Date of Bith _»_, . Social Security Numb
ate of Birth _«_, S —r ocial Security Number .

The following section must be completed by the hospital administrator or his/her
representative and returned directly to the Arkansas State Medical Board. Any
substitution must contain the same information and be mailed directly to the state
board or it will not be accepted for verification purposes. Form must be signed.

For verification of HOSPITAL,
CLINIC or EMPLOYMENT
AFFILIATION. Please provide
exact dates.

I _JIhec s i'-’.'-‘.w;-i Thle e Ress state that the above named physician has/had ihe following staff privileges
[Pt Fui Name) 4 . . ] o )
(Gircle One): Courtesy - Aclive Staff —Temporary - Other [, ¢t }'\""f‘af‘aur hospital/clinic from Ciy ¢y j2ecdo ;63 ; zec 5
~ , MO ~ DAY YR MO ~ DAY YR
Indicate the scope of Clinical Privileges, if any: _ il  Ofh —~ G~ | }'c,.\ decqeg

During the stated period of time, the clinical privileges of this individual (check one) Cwere M Were not denied, revoked, suspended, limited,
reduced, not renewed or relinquished (whether by resignation or expiration, voluntarily or involuntarily).

Based on his/her performance, he/she (check one) m Would [J Would not be recommended for medical staff reappointment at this facility.

If for any reason the requested data regarding the above physician cannot be verified, please briefly explain or attach additional sheet.

*Note: Breaks i privileges should JD«N\< 4 PRPNTq ce \;\z.ajss at.
be listed as separate entries, 1f the Type or Legibly Print Name (DO NOT USE SIGNATURE STAMPS)
physician was there on/off as a ce, To
locum tenens, contract physician Dyoeen 0, Dfdin TR
or was moonlighting, a listing of Sigratird—7 )
each time period the physician had , [ <
privileges at your facility should be Owler TTht Winan § uMAL/
listed or a separate sheet detailing e _
to/from dates should be attached 12 | 22 ) 2009 enaiaddress: bumemoeboy a B ol Con
to this document, or copies of this Date Signed (MO/GAYIYR) v =
form should be copicd for each. (g IR T- sy (S 1% - | 12y
— Teiephona Humbar Fre Number

Rev &/18/06 Ijm  FForm may be copicd.




ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202 (501) 296-1802
www.armedicalboard.org

VERIFICATION OF HOSPITAL/CLINIC AFFILIATION

CHTTENDEN Mol [DSATrL
Nnn}f’ Bff;nsutut&? T \"'.."-'-r'»"'j" ME:

Stree e 4 4 Al
WEST MEMAS A 13!
City Stale Zip
L THMas Rissete Fipgasd | [ . M.D./D.O., have applied for a license to practice medicine in
{Prinl Full Nama)

the state of Arkansas. As part of the process, the Arkansas State Medical Board requires verification from each hospital/clinic In which | have or
have had Hospital/Clinic Privileges or Employment.

| hereby authorize _LQJ TT{:’NDE&' MENDML H?? Fl‘ﬁﬂ.— , ils staff, or representative to provide the Arkansas Sate Medical Board

{Name of Hospital)
any and all information requested below, whether such information is favorable or unfavorable, and | hereby release from any and all liability the
above named institution and/or person for any and all acts performed In fulfilling this request, provided that such acts are performed in good faith
and without malice. Further, | request that this completed form be sent directly to the Arkansas State Medical Board, 2100 Riverfront Drive, Little
Rock, AR, 72202, Completed forms returned to me will not be accepted for verification purposes. They must be mailed directly to the Arkansas

State Medicai?h' z M,lw
Sincerely, . ‘M-" f / /{ b4

Date of Birth _,. . . ) Social Security Number
MO DAY YR

The following section must be completed by the hospital administrator or his/her
representative and returned directly to the Arkansas State Medical Board. Any
substitution must contain the same information and be mailed directly to the state
board or it will not be accepted for verification purposes. Form must be signed.

For verification of HOSPITAL,
CLINIC or EMPLOYMENT
AFFILIATION. Please provide
exact dates.

L
l, ﬂﬂ.ﬁ&lﬁ- k D tCKC \j state that the above named physiclan has/had the followlng staff privileges
Peint Full Nama)] & ‘
(Circle One): Courtesy - Active séaﬂ—Temporary - Other L | , at our hospital/clinic from _€_! "'?2 IQ?_ o ” ! q 10 5
Mo DAY Y MO BAY YR

Indicate the scope of Clinical Privileges, if any: ()

During the stated pariod of time, the clinical privileges of this individual (check one) O were R/Were not denied, revoked, suspended, limited,
reduced, not renewad or relinquished (whether by resignation or expiration, voluntarily or involuntarily).

Based on his/her performance, he/she (check one) m/Would [ wWould not be recommended for medical staff reappointment at this facility.

If for any reason the requested data regarding the above physiclan cannot be verifled, please briefly explain or attach additlonal sheet.

Fat

*Note: Breaks in privileges should LIM%QL -

be listed as scparate entrics. If the Type or Loty Frint Name (DO NOT UYSE SIGNATURE STAMPS)
physician was there on/off as a \ " )

focum tenens, contract physician

or was moonlighting, a listing of Signatine i

i
each time period the physician had a{n ! . Q E ‘ 7 ! Co_omm
J

privileges at your facility should be T
listed or a separate sheet detailing L

Frmiea | L eeemtogie,_dibeyochimact
3 lo S LUDAY Y R) h .
form should be copied for each. ?ﬁ? 'ibp s i =l So0 M, 100 ,970- q 3 - .53(0!
A =l A S

Toitphong Kunbod Fax Numbar

Rev 8/18/06 jm  [orm may be copred.




T. Russell Horton, Jr., M.D.

Arkansas State Medical Board

2100 Riverfront Drive

Little Rock, Arkansas 72202-1435

November 5, 2009

Re: Verification of affiliation from Newport Hospital

To Whom It May Concern:

On November 16, 2009 I mailed the Verification of Affiliation form to Newport Hospital
for completion and inclusion in my application for licensure. It was returned to me on

November 23 by USPS marked “not deliverable/unable to forward”.

I have since been informed that Newport Hospital is no longer in operation. I have been
unable to find where their staff records are kept or who is in custody of them.

Please let me know if you need further information regarding my affiliation with
Newport Hospital.

Sincerely.

/K ({'%JL{J 11 / /{ LA

T. Russell Horton, Jr. M.D.



ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202 (501) 296-1802
www.armedicalboard.org

VERIFICATION OF HOSPITAL/CLINIC AFFILIATION

HARLIS (ST
meme ol TS MeLmn) 4

Street \ iRy i L.
City Stale 2ip
], THDF'MS k.l[ﬂtIL H‘)EJ DIJ / Jli . M.D./D.0., have applied for a license to practice medicine In

(Point Full Marme)
the state of Arkansas. As part of the process, the Arkansas State Medical Board requires verification from each hospital/clinic in which | have or

have had Hospital/Clinic Privileges or Employment.

B - Ll
| hereby authorize HA V—"u’}() Hm {1l i __, its staff, or representative to provide the Arkansas Sate Medical Board

{Name of Hospilal)
any and all information requested below, whether such information is favorable or unfavorable, and | hereby release from any and all llability the
above named institution and/or person for any and all acts performed in fulfilling this request, provided that such acts are performed in good faith
and without malice. Further, | request that this completed form be sent directly to the Arkansas State Medical Board, 2100 Riverfront Drive, Litlle
Rack, AR, 72202. Copqletad forms retymed to me will not be accepted for verification purposes. They must be mailed directly to the Arkansas
State Medicw

Sincerely, & ] )? ‘;”MU l Vﬂﬂ} A

T

Date of Birth Social Security Numbe¢

Mo DAY YR

The following section must be completed by the hospital administrator or his/her
representative and returned directly to the Arkansas State Medical Board. Any
substitution must contain the same information and be mailed directly to the state
board or it will not be accepted for verification purposes. Form must be signed.

For verification of HOSPITAL,
CLINIC or EMPLOYMENT
AFFILIATION. Please provide

exact dates.
L /\ ’-‘ahif y IHoredan! state that the above named physician has/ad tha following staff privileges

7 {Pant Full Name) | O . ) . . K [ e <l l} = i 21 | VN ‘
(Circle One): Courtesy - Active Staff ~Temporary - Other __(—U ™M atour hospitalfelinic from _7 > / / lo / [ .

) » ; MO ~ DAY YR MO DAY YR
Indicate the scope of Clinical Privileges, if any: / > j L= \/ M :

During the stated period of time, the clinical privileges of this individual (check one) O were BJ' Were not denied, revoked, suspended, limited,
reduced, not renewed or relinguished (whether by resignation or expiration, voluntarily or involuntarily).

Based on his/her performance, he/she (check one) B’Would [0 Would not be recommended for medical staff reappointment at this facility.

If for any reason the requested data regarding the above physician cannot be verified, please briefly explain or attach additional sheet.

*Note: Breaks in privileges should / 1 | ¢ uf rl")) Crea)m
be listed as scparate cntries. If the Type or Legibly Prnt tladie {DO NOT USE SIGNATURE STAMPS}
physician was there on/off as a N )
locum tenens, contract physician ! -J_") ‘ \1/( e \ ]é C’L( AR A
or was moonlighting, a listing of Signatuic CA -
each time period tbe physician had ’,_l R ! M= /.\{) (‘;,f,,

privileges at your facility should be i

listed or a separate shect detailing : " 5o 5o - N r
to/from dates should be attached i )\ / O [ ;L ] Email address: M=l Ir‘_ \ — |"_.“:_Tf'{'_' apyg A C h(‘; e
to this document, or copics of this Dilo Signed {MODAYIR — 1 = —
form should be copied for each, .L‘L_“,..}._J 5 A A i { :.-' M ) Y -__;-.'J C s
Tedaphatn Kumber Fiax Fhiiter

Rev 8/1R06 [ Form may be copied.




ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202 (501) 296-1802
www.armedicalboard.org

VERIFICATION OF HOSPITAL/CLINIC AFFILIATION

AN PREENTDD , (IO MEMPHS Gt
NamTofﬁstlluml}Jlm.J .ﬁ".'”l,: ; Gi“'IE.‘ -;[)L‘

e Mempus Al LA
City Slate Zip
L TUDMAS  Busseld  HdADY) i . M.D./D.0., have applied for a license to practice medicine in

(Print Eult Nane)
the state of Arkansas. As part of the process, the Arkansas State Medical Board requires verification from each hospital/clinic in which | have or
have had Hospital/Clinic Privileges or Employment.

| hereby authorize W é{M [2-— . its staff, or representative to provide the Arkansas Sate Medical Board
(Name of Hospilal}

any and all information requested below, whether such information is favorable or unfavorable, and | hereby release from any and all liability the

above named Institution and/or person for any and all acts performed in fulfilling this request, provided that such acts are performed In good faith

and without malice. Further, | request that this completed form be sent directly o the Arkansas State Medical Board, 2100 Riverfront Drive, Litlle

Rock, AR, 72202. Completed forms returned to me will not be accepted for verification purposes. They must be mailed directly to the Arkansas

State Medical Ba ce. .
Sincerely, /‘m%umﬁ”l (}lﬂ_]i’ N

Date of Blrth R ,Social Security Number
MO DAY YR

The following section must be completed by the hospital administrator or his/her
representative and returned directly to the Arkansas State Medical Board. Any
substitution must contain the same information and be mailed directly to the state
board or it will not be accepted for verification purposes. Form must be signed.

For verification of HOSPITAL,
CLINIC or EMPLOYMENT
AFFILIATION. Please provide

exact dates.
‘ = (—L! C (/'\4-'5_1’— ___ statethatthe above named physician has/had the following staff privileges
{Prind Fuit Mgl =
{Circle One): Courlesy*m@]j Temporary - Other __________, at our hospital/clinic from 1/ 3 ‘%3 ‘l E il
DAY YR en”

Indicate the scope of Clinical Privileges, if any:

During the stated period of time, the clinical privileges of this individual (check one) O were wWere not denied, revoked, suspended, limited,
reduced, not renewed or relinquished (whether by resignation or expiration, voluntarily or involuntarily).

Based on his/her performance, he/she (check one) m Would [J Would not be recommended for medical staff reappointment at this facility.

If for any reason the requested data regarding the above physician cannot be verified, please brlefly explain or attach additional sheet.

*Note: Breaks in privileges should rB ALYy C, [/'\ a5 e
be listed as separate entries. If the Type o Lagriyly Print Hake (DO NOT USE SIGNATURE STAMPS)

physician was there on/off as a

locum tenens, contract physician C’JJ—P\ @_w‘-—a

or was moonlighting, a listing of Signatie 1 -
each time period the physician had
privileges at your facility should be T C’e-o =
listed or a separate sheet detailing e

to/from dates should be attached ,‘ { 8 Z Emall address: ’b C("I ase & 2pms5, & f\q
to this document, or copies of this Dudy Signisd (MG ~"Jm'r Lo | .

form should be copied for cach. Ca f ( -1717 (o { 271 HL-- / (60

Tefphonn N |I'ﬂT.'r" Falle Mumner

Rev 8/18/06 jm  Form may be copicd,



ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202 (501) 296-1802
www.armedicalboard.org

VERIFICATION OF HOSPITAL/CLINIC AFFILIATION

*j{-tﬂdh;_dl&f:)ﬁ-?r Mempmm B
Namqsx% b};{tqlutmn MNM *"ﬁ

Sreet WP VA Ubict
City Stale Zip
THDMH‘S EM.’)‘J&" HW—’I‘D\‘ -m:' , M.D./D.0O., have applied for a license to practice medicine in

(Print Fuil Name)
the state of Arkansas. As part of the process, the Arkansas State Medical Board requires verification from each hospital/clinic in which | have or

have had Hospital/Clinic Privileges or Employment.

i :
| hereby authorize l\d’a\)m DDPM MEMNL A HTA"V rrm-— , its staff, or representative to provide the Arkansas Sate Medical Board

(Name of Hospilal)
any and all information requested below, whether such information is favorable or unfavorable, and | hereby release from any and all liability the
above named institution and/or person for any and all acts perfermed in fulfilling this request, provided that such acts are performed in good faith
and without malice. Further, | request that this completed form be sent directly to the Arkansas State Medical Board, 2100 Riverfront Drive, Litlle
Rock, AR, 72202. Complelad forms returned to me will not be accepted for verification purposes. They must be mailed directly to the Arkansas

State Medical Boa ~0|{|§e.
Sincerely, /fﬂ h}"’ﬁﬂ){f}/{ (’Uj/{ v

Date of Birth _.__, Social Security Number
MO DAY YR

The following section must be completed by the hospital administrator or his/her
representative and returned directly to the Arkansas State Medical Board. Any
substitution must contain the same information and be mailed directly to the state
board or it will not be accepted for verification purposes. Form must be signed.

For verification of HOSPITAL,
CLINIC or EMPLOYMENT
AFFILIATION. Please provide
exact dates.

| Yy R]IK'L/LHbCH r /’7 O state that the above named physician has/had the following staff privileges
(Frivit Fall Mime}
(Circle One): Courtesy - Active Staff ~Temporary - Othermm_ at our haspital/clinic fromQ I ! 2 f 5 0 O 7 12 Z [ 01% OQ)
DAY DAY
Indicate the scope of Clinical Privileges, if any: Ob ste “'V| €5 + b“{ neC (JJ CJ-'? \f

During the stated period of time, the clinical privileges of this individual (check one} I were IZ/Were not denied, revoked, suspended, limited,
reduced, not renewed or relinquished (whether by resignation or expiration, voluntarily or involuntarily).

Based on his/her performance, hefshe (check one) ErWould ] Would not be recommended for medical staff reappointment at this facility.

If for any reason the requested data regarding the above physician cannot be verifled, please briefly explain or attach additional sheet.

*Note: Breaks in privileges should ] -i‘)(‘; wadel ‘ JC\ 4 i- D
be listed as separate entries. If the Typa or Legibly Print Name (DO NOT USQS{GNATURE STAMPS)

physician was there on/off as a y

locum tenens, contract physician \"“N/

or was moonlighting, a listing of St A - ———
cach time period the physician had \ 1 ‘/{ "
privileges at your facility should be J{l (e |3 f’”. Ve [ o | f' i Acdlcal ‘(r{'\: Iz S
listed or a separate sheet detailing 2 . 3 .

B e . ; 1&7] Email address: ji) ansec @ualley healltal ale. com
to this document, or copies of this Date Signed (MC/DATIYR) f

form should be copied for cach. (S0 H S = (1L (S 459 - 1%k

Fesbiphora Numbar Fax Nimibar

Rev 8/18/06 jm  Form may be copicd.
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ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202 (501) 296-1802
www.armedicalboard.org

VERIFICATION OF HOSPITAL/CLINIC AFFILIATION

MEMPEG (ON(SE. Por- [igpms pueus_|usmatl
N fInsgiution e
SiEupag T 3BIM4

City 2ip

L THoMRs Pssers HDRN J4 ) . MDJ/D.0,, hava applled for a lcensa 1o practioe medicins in

{Pritd Pt Nama) .
iha etata of Arkansas. As part of the process, the Arkansss Stats Medical Board requires verificatian from each hoapital’elinie in which | heva of

have had Hespltal/Clinic Privilages or Employment.

1 heraby euthoriza m{ﬂm@-ﬁ%w 196H | tto etath, or reprasentativa o provide the Arkensas Sate Medical Board
(a1 Hazpian

any and all informatlon requested balow, whetnar such Infarmation s favorable or unfavorable, snd | heraby releass from any and all liablity the
abova named Inatilution and/ar person for sny and all acls perfermad In fulilling this roquast, provided that such acts are performed In good falth
and without malice. Furthar, | request that thls complatad form ba sent directly ta the Arkanses Stata Medlcal Board, 2100 Rivarfront Difve, Litle

Rock, AR%W& rotumad to me wil not be accaptad for verificaion purposas. They must be mellad diractly to the Arkansas
State Medical &

e

0 Ay YR

Sincarely

sncial Security Number _

Data &f Birth "

The fallowing seclion must be completed by the hospital administrator or hisher
Z‘?_‘;ﬁ'f:g:ﬁ;ﬁﬁéﬂﬂh mpresentatie and returned directly to the Arkanses State Medical Board. Any
substitulion must contaln the same Information and ba malled directiy to the state

::::I{:;Tgr" Pirass provide board er it will not ba accepted for verlficatlon purposes, Form must bo slgnad.

Terred
R ere stafo that the above named physlcinn hi w Tollowing slalf priviieges

TRl oy
(Clrela One): Courtesy - Tsmpurmy - Other , at our hospitabielinle fram O &1 0Ty (209 1207
(54 DAY YR MQ DAy Y

indicate the scope of Clinical Privilegos, If any: 6__};_:\ ecald S

During tha siated parlad of ime, the clinlcal priviieges of this Ingiidual (chack ane) [lwwere UZ"‘:Vnm not denled, revoked, suspended, limited,
feguced, not renewed or relinquished (whather by resignitisn or expitation, voluntarly ar involuntarlly).

Based on hizMer parformance, he/sha (chack ane) Wﬂuld ] Waould not ba racommended for medical etaf resppointment al this facillty.
If for anry reason the roqueated data regarding the abova phyaician cannot be varifled, plosase briefly axpialn or attach additional sheat.

*Note: Breaks in privileges should ggh-c.; [ L. | @€, L [ i
be Bated p3 acpmrate entrics, if the Typa o Logibly Priniame DO USE SIGNATURE STAMPS!
physleinn was there onfoff a5 f
locam teneny, contrast physitian
g re v = T

or way moonlighting, & listiog of T
einch tue period the physiclan had \ .
privileges at your Macility :bnn!:l be e XEL "-'(-'{" ve D’ re C}J'D‘R\
l::;[:'lo“; wpu:ln;’h;d d;u;}l?ig +g @ “ @ l,\ ‘(- 4
m dries sbonld be attache ! et M - LOr
to this document, oy copies of thix E&%‘,‘,.?&%-ﬁ!ﬁgé_ e - £r A ¥
form should ba conlod for ench. (Sa1) A72Y irro Aol y 22Y il

Telaphens Numbar Firt Numpar

Rev. 61806 m _ Form may be copied.



ﬁj Planned Parenthood’

Greater Memphis Region

1407 Union Avenue
Suite 300

Memphis, TN 38104
(Q01) 7251717

Fox (901) 2741660

WWW.pDpgmr.org

December 2, 2009
To: Arkansas State Medical Board

From ; Dr. Michael Stack, Medical Director Greater Memphis Region Planned Parenthood \\/\ (_% 2

Re: Recommendation for Dr. Thomas Russell Horton, Jr.

I have worked with Dr. Horton in my capacity as a Medical Director at Memphis Planned Parenthood for
7 years. He is a competent physician with a broad knowledge base and a superior work ethic. He takes
great care of our patients and goes the extra mile to make sure they are comfortable and informed. |
think he would be a great asset to your physicians in Arkansas and | recommend him for licensure.



'TENNESSEE S

HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER " COLLEGE of MEDICINE

Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology
853 Jefferson Avenue

Memphis, TN 38163

Phone: (901) 448-5771

Fax: (901) 448-4701

December 30, 2009

Arkansas State Medical Board
2100 Riverfront Drive
Little Rock, Arkansas 72202

RE: Thomas Russell Horton, Jr., M.D.

Dear Sir or Madam:

It is with pleasure that | recommend Dr. Rusty Horton for licensure in Arkansas. | have worked
with Dr. Horton and find him to be of good moral character who consistently practices within
the accepted standard of care.

You may contact me at anytime if you need further information.

Sincerely,

& STCKJ 3“ D

Edward Stanford MD MS FACOG FACS

Professor, Obstetrics and Gynecology

Division Head, Gynecologic Specialties

Chief, Urogynecology/Female Pelvic Medicine

Fellowship Director, Minimally Invasive Gynecologic Surgery
University of Tennessee, Memphis

ECAMPAIGN I
FOR TENNESSEE

S 8P1NLE A visTen A FLAR



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE

Health Science Center

College of Medicine
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology
853 Jeffetson Avenue

Meraphis, TN 38163

Tel: (901) 448-5771 o Fax: (901) 448-4701

November 25, 2009

Arkansas State Medical Board
2100 Riverfront Drive
Little Rock, AR 72202

To Whom It May Concern:

T am writing to recommend Dr. Rusty Horton for licensure in Arkansas. Dr. Horton
known as Dr. Thomas Russell Horton, Jr. has been a colleague since prior to 2004. I met
Dr. Horton at the American Urogynecology Society during his training as a fellow in
Urogynecology. Subsequently, Dr. Horton has been a provider in the Memphis
community. I am aware of his reputation of having an excellent character, providing
quality medical care, and empathy for the patient population that he serves. Dr. Horton
provides a valuable service to the women in the Shelby County community as I am sure
he will do in the eastern Arkansas community.

If you have any questions regarding Dr. Horton, I can attest to his overall competency
and character. If you have any questions regarding Dr. Thomas Russell Horton please

feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

\_L\/\\\\\m@@i e, D

Veronica T. Mallett, M.D.

Professor and Medical Director Health Care Excellence

Director of Centering Pregnancy

UT Medical Group Chair of Excellence

University of Tennessee Health Science Center

Memphis, Tennessee

Phone: (901) 448-4775 / Fax: (901) 448-4701 / Bmail: vimallett@utmem.edu




STATE OF TENNESSEE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

BUREAU OF HEALTH LICENSURE AND REGULATION
DIVISION OF HEALTH RELATED BOARDS
227 French Landing, Suite 300
Herltage Place Metro Center
Nashville, TN 37243
tennessee.gov/health

TENNESSEE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS
1-800-778-4123

November 17, 2009

T RUSSELL HORTON, MD

1462 POPLAR AVENUE

MEMPHIS TN 38104

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners is pleased to furnish the following information from our files:
PROFESSION: Medical Doctor LY

NAME: T RUSSELL HORTON

LICENSE NUMBER:  MD36459

ISSUE DATE: 05/16/2002 T

L -
EXPIRATION DATE:  09/30/2011 o,
CURRENT STATUS:  Licensed Vg * 1798 %

g o e o?
TR A

STATUS DATE: 05/16/2002

COMMENTS: There is no derogatory information in our files concerning this individual. The
State of Tennessee only provides the above information. Any other information
needed must be obtained from the licensee.

Sincerely, ” B
( "“‘"{’) o 1
/ /{{;‘?:{__-_. o

rd - nz._/;f;‘f.’"",- ¥
Raaw ’{ffdhu'nisu':lhu'
Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

MD/LV1

To cxpedite the verification process, the above is the standard format used by the Medical Board of Tennessee.



COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

VERIFICATION

Re: T. Russell Horton

From: Virginia Board of Medicine
Subj: Licensure Verification
Date: November 13, 2009

This is to certify that the above named individual was issued a license to practice by the Virginia
Board of Medicine:

Licensed in/as a: Medicine & Surgery
License: 0101237059

Issued on: 08/13/2004

Expires: 09/30/2008

This license has not been the subject of an administrative proceeding. If you have any questions,
please call 804-367-4451.

The information above is the only verificarion provided by this board. If other information is
needed, please do not hesitate to contact this uffice. To expedite the verification process, the above

Jormat is the standard format prepared for all professions regulited by this board.

Verifications may also be obtained from our website at wivw.dhp.virginiu,gov o1 our interactive phone
system at 804-270-6836 with fax back option.

Sincerely,

M. Ola Powers

Deputy Executive Director, Licensing
Virginia Board of Medicine

NOTE: The Board of Medicine no longer provides a raised seal on this document.

Z3PIN



COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA
P o

P T Y
) flx.&l". ‘.
7 *ﬁi‘{ s “-
'Z"«’ﬁt—ﬁ

.

VERIFICATION

Re: T. Russell Horton

From: Virginia Board of Medicine
Subj: Licensure Verification
Date: November 17,2009

This is to certify that the above named individual was issued a license to practice by the Virginia '
Board of Medicine:

Licensed in/as a: Medicine & Surgery
License: 0101237059

Issued on: 08/13/2004

Expires: 09/30/2008

This license has not been the subject of an administrative proceeding. If you have any questions,
please call 804-367-4451.

The information above is the only verification provided by this board. If other information is
needed, please do not hesitate to contact this office. To expedite the verification process, the above

format is the standard format prepared for all professions regulated by this board.

Verifications may also be obtained from our website at wwsw.dhp.virginia.gov or our interactive phone
system at 804-270-6836 with fax back option.

Sincerely,

M. Ola Powers

Deputy Executive Director, Licensing
Virginia Board of Medicine

NOTE: The Board of Medicine no longer provides a raised seal on this document.

Z3vIN



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT GF HEALTH

MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION

November 18,2008  P.O. Box 47866, Olympia, Washington 98504-7866

State of Arkansas
2100 Riverfront Dr
Littlerock AR 72202

Subject: Credential Verification
To Whom It May Concern:
This will verify the status of the Physician And Surgeon License for Dr. T HORTON.

Sections may be blank because the information is not in our database or is not applicable for this
credential type.

Year of Birth:

Credential Number: MD.MD.00044133

Credential Type: Physician And Surgeon License

Current Credential Status: EXPIRED CREDENTIAL NOT RENEWED
First Credential Date: 08/19/2004

Expiration Date: 09/24/2005

Last Renewal Date:

Examination:

Exam Level:

Score:

Our records above show that the licensee has not been disciplined, the licensee is considered in

good standing

Please call me at (360) 236-2766 if you have questions or visit our Online Provider Credential Search at
www.doh.wa.qgov.

Betty Elliott

“Betty Elliott, Customer Service Specialist 2




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL AFFAIRS
P. O. Box 2649
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2649

www dos. stale pa.us

November 17, 2009

CERTIFICATION OF LICENSE

This is to certify that the individual or business named below is licensed by the Department of State,
Bureau of Professional and Occupational Affairs:

NAME: THOMAS RUSSELL HORTON JR
LICENSE TYPE: Medical Physician and Surgeon
LICENSE NUMBER: MD072728L

ORIGINAL LICENSURE DATE: 11/22/2000

EXPIRATION DATE: 12/31/2002

STATUS: Inactive

The license is in good standing and the records indicate no derogatory information.

Kol Nosg,

SEAL Commissioner
Bureau of Professional and Occupational Affairs
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AMA Physician Profile

Name and Mailing Address: Primary Office Address:

THOMAS RUSSELL HORTON MD

MEMPHIS CENTER FOR REPRODUCTIV
MEMPHIS TN 38120-3428 HEALTH

1462 POPLAR AVE

MEMPHIS TN 38104-2948

Phone: 1-901-274-3550

Birthdate: ;
Birthplace: ROANOKE, VA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Physician's Major Professional Activity: OFFICE BASED PRACTICE

Practice Specialties Self Designated by the Physician*:

Primary Specialty: GYNECOLOGY

Secondary Specialty: UNSPECIFIED

*Self-Designated Practice Specialties/Areas of Practice (SDPS) listed on the AMA Physician Profile do not imply "recognition” or
"andorsement" of any field of medical practice by the Association, nor does it imply, certification by a Member Medical Specially Board of
the American Board of Medical Specialties, or that the physician has been trained or has special compelence fo practice the SDPS.

AMA membership: NON MEMBER

All Information from this Point Forward is Provided by the Primary Source

Current and/ov Historical Medical School:
E VA MED SCH OF M C OF HAMPTON RDS, NORFOLK VA 23501

Degree Awarded: Yes
Degree Year: 1998
AMA Files Checked 11/6/2009 09:50:36 Protfile for: Thomas Russcll Horton MD Page 1of 4

2009 by the American Medical Association
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AMA Physician Profile

Current and/or Historical Post Graduate Medical Training Programs Aceredited by the Acereditation Council for

Graduate Medieal Education (ACGME):

Future training dates, as reported by the program, should be interpreted as "in progress "or "curren
training program indicates that training for a physician in a particular specially was not completed at their institution, the training

Identified as "INCOMPLETE TRAINING".

Institution: LEHIGH VALLEY HOSP
Specialty : OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

1" with projected date of completion. If the
segment will be

State: PENNSYLVANIA

06/1998 - 06/2002

(VERIFIED)

v

Note:  Ifyou have discrepant information, please submit a Request for Investigation to the AMA so that we may verify the information with the
primary source(s). See the last page of this Profile for instructions on how to report a data discrepancy.

Current smd/ar Historical Medieal Licensure:

MD/
Jurisdiction DO
WASHINGTON MD
VIRGINIA MD
ARKANSAS MD
TENNESSEE MD
PENNSYLVANIA MD

Date
Granted

08/19/2004
08/13/2004
04/04/2003
05/16/2002

11/22/2000

Expiration
Date

09/24/2005
09/30/2008
09/30/2006
09/36/2011

12/31/2002

Status
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
ACTIVE

INACTIVE

License
Type

UNLIMITED
UNLIMITED
UNLIMITED
UNLIMITED

UNLIMITED

Last
Reporied

101612009~
101502008
11/02/2000 v
11/02/2009
10/20/2009

Note: When the specilic menth and day are unknown, the datc will display the default value of "01." Not all licensing boards

maintain or provide full date values. Please contact the appropriate licensing board directly for this information.

ECFMG Certfication:
Applicant Number:

Note: The Educational Commission for Foreign Medical Graduates (ECFMG) applicant identification nu mber does not imply
current ECFMG certification status. To verify ECFMG status, contact the ECFMG Certification Verification Service in
writing at P.O. Box 13679, Philadelphia, PA 19101,

AMA Files Checked 11/6/2009 09:50:36

Profile for: Thomas Russell Horton MD

©1009 by the American Medical Association

Page 2 of 4
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AMA Physician Profile

Federal Drug Enforcement Administration:

* Only the last three characters of active DEA number(s) are displayed.

DEA Number * Schedule Ixpiration Date Last Reported
22N 33N 45 10/31/2012 10/08/2009 /

Address: Memphis Center For Reproductiv, Health, 1462 Poplar Ave, Memphis, TN 38104-2948

Note:  Many states require their own controlled substances registration/license, Please check with your state
licensing authority for requirement information as the AMA does not maintain this information.

Specialty Bosrd Certilication(s)*:
Specialty Board Certification(s) by one or more of the 24 boards recognized by the American Board of Medical Specialties
(ABMS) and the American Medical Association (AMA) through the Liaison Committec on Specialty Boards, as reported
by the ABMS:

The AMA Physician Profile has been designated by the ABMS as an Official ABMS Display Agent of Member Board
Certification data. Therefore, the ABMS Board Certification information on the AMA Physician Profile is considered a
designated equivalent source in regard to credentialing standards set forth by accrediting bodies such as the Joint Commission
and National Committee for Quality Assurance (NCQA).

Certifying Board: TO DATE, THERE HAVE BEEN NO BOARD CERTIFICATIONS REPORTED.
Certificate:
Certificate Type:
Duration Effective Expiration Ocenrrence Last Reported

Note:  For certification dates, a default value of "01" appears in the day or month [eld if data were not provided to AMA. Please contact the
appropriate specialty board directly for this information. (**) Indicates an expired certificate.

*This information is proprietary data maintained in a copyrighted database compilation owned by the American Board of Mcdical Specialties.
Copyright 2009 American Board of Medicnl Specialties. All right reserved.

Medicare/Medicaid Sanction(s):

TO DATE, THERE HAVE BEEN NO SUCH SANCTIONS REPORTED TO THE AMA BY THE DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES.

Other Federal Sanction(s):

TO DATE, THERE HAVE BEEN NO FEDERAL SANCTIONS REPORTED TO THE AMA BY ANY BRANCH
OF THE US MILITARY, THE VETERAN'S ADMINSTRATION OR THE US PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE.

AMA Files Checked 11/6/2009 09:50:36 Profile for: Thomas Russell Horton MD Page 3 of 4

©2009 by the American Medical Association



EDICAL f\»
SOCIATION

AS
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Additional Information:
TO DATE, THERE IS NO ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR THIS PHYSICIAN ON FILE.

The content of the AMA Physician Profile is intended to assist with credentialing. Appropriate use of the AMA Physician Masterfile data
contained on this Profile by an organization would meet the primary source verification requiremeuts of the Joint Commission and the American
Acercditation HealthCare Commission/URAC. The Physician Masterfile meets the National Committec for Quality Assurance (NCQA)
standards for verification of medical education, post graduate medical training, board certification, DEA status, and Medicare/Medicaid
sanctions.

If you note any discrepancics, please log onto our web site (hitp://www.ama-assn.org/go/amaprofiles) and go (o the order detail page, select the D
following the physician's name and enter the data in question, Or you can mark the issucs on a copy of the profile and mail or fax to:

Division of Database Products and Licensing
Adttn: Credentialing Products

515 N. State Street

Chicago, IL 60610

800- 665-2832

312 464-5900 (fax)

If you have questions or need additional information, please call the AMA Profile Service customer support line
at 800-665-2882.

AMA Files Checked 11/6/2009 09:50:36 Profile for: Thomas Russell Horton MD Page 4 of 4

©2009 by the American Medical Association



ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202-1435 (501) 296-1802

www ammedicalboard.org

ARKANSAS RULES AND REGULATIONS
AFFIDAVIT

L THOMAS Pusgaa ) Ju on this date, _NOV/ | ',"IJJDC?

(Type or Pant Mamo)

do affirm that | have read the Medical Practices Act, Arkansas Code 17-95-101, et seq., and the Rules and

Regulations of the Arkansas State Medical Board.

signed: 7 (@»"\Mﬂ.f.{l U__l.'.’f«

(Physizan's Signaturo)

Date: NPV 61, UXA

THIS 1S A REQUIREMENT FOR LICENSURE. YOU MUST COMPLETE TH!S FORM AND RETURN IT TO:
ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD
ATTN: LICENSING
2100 RIVERFRONT DRIVE
LITTLE ROCK, AR 72202-1435

Rev. 01/01 anm




1T, RUSSELL [HTORTON, JR., M.D.

3

March 6, 2003

Ms. Par Hisher

Arkansas Stare Medical Board
2100 Riverfront Drive

Little Rock, AR 72202-1435

'To Whom It May Coneern:

[ have made application for Arkansas medical license so thar I can provide coverage for
Dr. James DeRossitt, an obstetrician/gynccologist, practicing in West Memphis, Arkansas.
This coverage will be provided at Crittenden Memorial Hospital and at his practice, The
Women's Clinic of West Mermphis.

Additionally, two breaks in my training exist for which explanation hus been requested:
1) May 17, 1998 to June 23, 1998: ‘This 38-day period was 2 hreak Detween
graduation from medical school and beginning of residency. During this period,

I was “off not training™ and preparing for moving my houschold and family.

2)  Junc 21, 2002 to June 30, 2002: This 9-day period was a break between
completion of residency and beginning of fellowship training. During this
period of time T was “off not training”, preparing and sitting, for weitten ABOG
examination and moving my houschold and family.

Please contace me should further explanation be necessary.

Sincerely,

7t

"I’ Russell Horron, J, M.D,

20K) RUDBUD TRAIL DRIVE » GERMANTOWN, TENNUESKL » 38139
PHIONL: 901-751 0321 « FAX- 901-347 K345

egt:1T EO SO dBUW



T. Russell Horton, MD

Experience

Medical Director/Laboratory Director, August 2005 to Present

Memphis Center for Reproductive Health, Memphis, Tennessee

. Responsible for direction and coordination of medical program.

. Maintain medical standards and guidelines, develop protocols and
implement new services.

. Responsible for technical and scientific operation of laboratory.

. Responsible for training, credentialing, and scheduling of medical staff,

. Provide consultation to medical and nursing staff.

. Provide services to clients according to institutional guidelines.

Staff Physician, August 2003 to Present
Planned Parenthood, Greater Memphis Region, Memphis, Tennessee

. Provide services to clients according to institutional standards and guidelines.

. Provide consultation to medical and nursing staff.

Medical Director/Laboratory Director, August 2005 to March 2009
Memphis Area Medical Center for Women, Memphis, Tennessee

. Responsible for direction and coordination of medical program.

. Maintain medical standards and guidelines and develop new protocols.
. Responsible for technical and scientific operation of laboratory.

. Responsible for training, credentialing, and scheduling of medical staff.
. Provide consultation to medical and nursing staff.

. Provide services to clients according to institutional guidelines.

Locums Tenens Physician, August 2005 to October 2005

Weatherby Locums, Fort Lauderdale, Florida

Shenandoah Memorial Hospital, Woodstock, Virginia

. Provide locums tenens in-office and on-call coverage for a two-physician
Ob/Gyn practice located in rural northern Virginia.

Staff Physician, May 2003 to August 2005

Memphis Area Medical Center for Women, Memphis, Tennessee

. Provide services to clients on an outpatient basis according to institutional
standards and guidelines.



Education/Training
Fellowship - Urogynecology and Reconstructive Pelvic Surgery, July, 2002 to

June, 2004
University of Tennessee Health Science Center, Memphis, Tennessee

Residency - Obstetrics and Gynecology, July, 1998 to June, 2002
Lehigh Valley Hospital, Allentown, Pennsylvania

MD - May, 1998
Eastern Virginia Medical School, Norfolk, Virginia

BS in Biology, May, 1993
George Mason University, Fairfax, Virginia

Board Certification
American Board of Obstetrics and Gynecology, Written Examination, June, 2002

Medical Licensure

Tennessee: 36459 May 2002

Virginia: 0101237059 Aug 2004 - Sept 2006 (Inactive)

Arkansas: E-3656 April 2003 - Sept 2006 (Inactive)

Washington: MD00044133 Aug 2004 - Aug 2006 (Inactive)

Pennsylvania: MD-072728-L June 2001 - Dec 2002 (Inactive)
Society Membership

Junior Fellow, American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists
National Abortion Federation
Association of Reproductive Health Professionals

University Appointments
Instructor and Fellow, Division of Urogynecology

Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, University of Tennessee at Memphis
Memphis, Tennessee, July 2002 - June 2004



Teaching Experience

Urogynecology lecture series. Presented every three months to residents in
Obstetrics and Gynecology, University of Tennessee, Memphis, 2002 - 2004.

Videotapes

Horton TR, Sobolewski C, Lucente V: Laparoscopic Burch Colposuspension.
Presented at the 22nd Annual Clinical Meeting, The American Urogynecologic
Society, Chicago, IL, October, 2001.

Academic Presentations: National and International Meetings, Published In
Abstract Form

1. Horton TR, Druckenmiller J, Lucente V: Concomitant Vaginal Surgery With
Tension-Free Vaginal Tape Pubovaginal Sling For Treatment Of Female Stress
Urinary Incontinence And Pelvic Support Defects. The Society of
Gynecologic Surgeons Twenty-Seventh Annual Scientific Meeting, Lake
Buena Vista, FL, March 3-7, 2001

2. Horton TR, Druckenmiller J, Lucente V: Pubovaginal Sling Using Tension-
Free Vaginal Tape In Advanced Elderly Women. Twenty-second Annual
Clinical Meeting. The American Urogynecologic Society, Chicago, IL,
October, 2001

3. Horton TR, Sobolewski CJ, Lucente V: Laparoscopic Burch Colposuspension:
Technical Tricks. The American Urogynecologic Society, Chicago, IL,
October, 2001

4. Murphy M, Horton TR, Druckenmiller ], Lucente V: Tension-Free Vaginal
Tape for Treatment of Stress Urinary Incontinence Refractory to Periurethral
Collagen Injections. Twenty-second Annual Clinical Meeting. The American
Urogynecologic Society, Chicago, IL, October, 2001

5. Porter WE, Horton TR, Vogt VY, Summitt RL Jr: Genital Prolapse Symptoms
and Quality of Life Parameters Associated with Pessary Use. American
College of Obstetrics and Gynecology, Annual Clinical Meeting, New
Orleans, LA April 2003.

6. Porter WE, Horton TR, Vogt VY, Summitt RL Jr: Historical and Physical
Factors Predictive of Successful Pessary Use: American College of Obstetrics
and Gynecology, Annual Clinical Meeting, New Orleans, LA April 2003.



7. Horton TR, Vogt VY, Summitt RL Jr: A Hands-On Model to Teach the Pelvic
Organ Prolapse Quantification System. CREOG & APGO Annual Meeting,
Lake Buena Vista, FL. March 2004.

8. Horton, TR, Gettings NA, Marshall J: Integration of HIV Prevention Services
and Abortion Care. National Abortion Federation, 3374 Annual Meeting,
Portland, OR April 2009.

9. Horton, TR, Gettings NA, Marshall J: Integration of HIV Prevention Services
and Reproductive Health Services. Association of Reproductive Health
Professionals, Reproductive Health 2009, Los Angeles, CA October 2009.

Research and Other External Support

Agency: Pharmacia

Title: Assessment of the Efficacy of Tolterodine ER versus Placebo for the
Symptom of Urgency and the Improvement in Bladder Condition (DETAOD-
0084-047)

Staff: Vogt V, Summitt RL, Porter W, Horton TR

Agency: Eli Lilly and Co.

Title: Long Term Monitoring of Safety in Subjects Treated with Duloxitine for
Bladder Overactivity (F1J-MC-SBBX)

Staff: Summitt RL, Vogt V, Porter W, Horton TR

Agency: Alza Pharmaceuticals and University of California, San Diego
Identifying bladder origin pelvic pain/interstitial cystitis in gynecologic patients
and their treatment with pentosan polysulfate vs. placebo

Principal Investigator: Val Vogt, MD

Collaborating Investigators: Frank W. Ling, MD, Robert L. Summitt, Jr., MD,
Williams E. Porter, MD, T. Russell Horton, MD

Agency: Eli Lilly & Company

Efficacy and Safety of Duloxetine Compared with Placebo in Subjects with
Symptoms of Bladder Overactivity due to Pure Detrusor Instability or Sensory
Urgency (Incorporating Protocol Amendments a and b) (F1J-MC-SBBL)
Principal Investigator: Robert L. Summitt, Jr., MD

Co-Investigator: Val Y. Vogt, MD, William Porter, MD, T. Russell Horton, MD



Agency: Johnson & Johnson/Gynecare

A Comparison of Gynecare MoniTorr and Multi-channel Urodynamics:
Correlation of Measurement, Relationship to Incontinence Severity and
Preference (CT-MONT-001-02)

Principle Investigator: T. Russell Horton, MD

Co-investigators: Robert L. Summitt, MD, Val Y. Vogt, MD

Agency: Johnson & Johnson/Gynecare

Gynecare MoniTorr Urethral Retro-resistance Pressure in Women without
Symptoms of Urinary Incontinence (2003-005)

Principle Investigator: T. Russell Horton, MD

Co-investigators: Robert L. Summitt, MD, Val Y. Vogt, MD

Agency: National Institute of Child and Human Development (NICHD)

Grant # U10-HD41261

Colpopexy and Urinary Reduction Efforts (The CARE Study)

Summitt RL, Vogt VY, Lipscomb GH, Horton TR (Subcontracted to Pelvic Floor
Disorders Network, PFDN, University of Alabama, Birmingham)

Agency: National Institute of Child and Human Development (NICHD)
Childbirth and Pelvic Symptoms (CAPS) Study

Summitt RL, Vogt VY, Lipscomb GH, Horton TR (Subcontracted to Pelvic Floor
Disorders Network, PFDN, University of Alabama, Birmingham)

Previous Employment

Sexually Transmitted Disease Clinic - Staff Physician
Allentown Health Bureau
Allentown, Pennsylvania

5,/2000 - 52001

Obstetrics and Gynecology Coverage Staff
North Penn Hospital

Lansdale, Pennsylvania

4/2001 - 7/2002

Locum Tenens - Obstetrics and Gynecology Coverage Staff
Crittenden Memorial Hospital

West Memphis, Arkansas

4/2003 - 1/2005

Locum Tenens - Obstetrics and Gynecology Coverage Staff
Newport Hospital



Newport, Arkansas
7/2003 - 7/2004

Locum Tenens - Obstetrics and Gynecology Coverage Staff
Harris Hospital

Newport, Arkansas

7/2003 - 7/2004

Locum Tenens - Obstetrics and Gynecology Coverage Staff
Shenandoah Memorial Hospital

Woodstock, VA

7/2005 - 7/2006

Visiting Professorships and Invited Lectures

1. Thirty-sixth Annual Review Course for the Family Physician, Department of
Family Medicine, University of Tennessee Health Science Center, Memphis,
TN, March 17-21, 2003

a. “Evaluation and Treatment of Female Urinary Incontinence”

2. Lupus Foundation of America, Memphis Area Chapter, Weekly Lecture

Series, Memphis, TN, Feb 9, 2003
a. “Female Urinary Incontinence: Facts for Every Woman”



ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202-1435 (501) 296-1802
APPLICATION FOR MEDICAL LICENSURE IN ARKANSAS

and Centralized Credentials Verification Service
www.armedicalboard.org

‘/ Medicine/Surgery Osteapathic Medicine/Surgery
1. Name _ T_HbHN) QUsELL. Hizpd J2 __ Social Security # )
agibly Print full ega! Name {APPLICA TJON MUST BE COMPLETED IN INK)
2. Address _ 238 EEDISUD TEAML G)ERHMNH 28119

3. Address you wish license to be mailed

2381 (EDBUD TRAIL DRIVE  QEVMMNEBWA , TR 28139

4. Phone (Res.) ) (Work) Q0! 448 5R14 Fax) 90l 3471 @345
5. Male ﬁ Female[J Birth Date . Birth Place __[LOKNDKE , VA
If born outside of U.S., how long have you lived in U.S. Years ______ Months. Are you a citizen of U.S. _\Lyes __no

If yes, and foreign born, attach proof of citizenship. If no, indicate your status with U.S. Immlgratlon
(Attach copy of Visa/Work Permit)

6. ECFMG Certificate # Date Issued
Have certified verification mailed directly from ECFMG to this office.
7. Intended practice location in Arkansas N./A Give name and address of hospital, clinic, group or private:
LOWIHS
8. Specialty _ OBSTET QLS AND GYNECOLEY Subspecialty
Board Certified (Date) N /8 Board Certified (Date)
Recertification Recertification
Have enclosed form completed by your Specialty Board and returned directly to this office.
9. Drug Enforcement Administration Number ris emgiac State '1’!\1 Expiration Date [ D[ Zl [ bs
Submit a copy of your DEA Registration Card to this office.
10. UPIN # o Medicaid Provider # _— Medicare Provider #
Accept Medlicaid Patients? Yes No Accept Medicare Patients? Yes : No

11. Professional Llab|||ty Insurance (CURRENT Carrier Name)

)

Policy # " Date of Expiration Amount of Coverage

Send enclosed form to your insurance carrier and have them return directly to this office.
12. Medical School. Date Graduate 06 Mo | lo __Day Mqﬁ Yr Degree M D

Name of Institution Address Date from Date to

vear |EASTERML VIgAliA MEDIGN, GEHM,  NDRPSLY, VA (8- 4d
2nd Ly
Year EVMS R D .
3:’&!
Yfar E VM$ ) M - e
4 ) AC
Year - euﬂ') o o s — = Og'qg_

Have Venflcatlon of Medlcal Education Form and an official Transcrlpt mailed directly to this office.

- FOR USE OF SECRETARY ONLY

License No. 4= _"j_(d—jzé A.pplu.:mmnuwu] - /u/( ( i/

\ ¢ - Iy b ]
1 Ll ,},_ Vi) - 1L‘ Date .'J oA A

: . Pt |
Name Lieyryi Ganaased Tt = my, (MW =y g
o . ! I ioense h\LILd / / 275
Application for License through endorsement by e s
i Application Declined

[t _ _ Fec returned _ 20




NOTE: Application must be legible and completed in INK or Typed
13. Post Graduate Training (list chronologically). Send Enclosed Verification Form — Refer to

e

Name of Institution Address Type of Program _F[rjoar:lefsro -.EOYHZ;zl;al\tlid?
Lediot kg psprtio. [P ™" e ea 18ing | op/6YH blag-ulor | V6§
14, FeIIowships_(!_i.icjm)_lggi_mlly}. Send Enclosed Verification Form — Refer to Instruction Sheet
Name of Institution Address Type of Program FE)E;::??O Co\?;?sl/?\}id?
NIV OF TeNN  MEMIHS | 653 JEtfaan, £ 102 URDGYNE VoY 1{01«%@« b
Mendty b1 N

15. Have you taken the National Board (NBME) exams?

directly to this office.
16. Have you taken the State Board Examination? Yes X No. Where?
If yes, have certified copy of scores mailed directly to this office.

17. Have you taken the National Board of Osteopathic Medicine?

mailed directly to this office.

18. Have you taken the FLEX Exam?
office.

19. Have you taken the United States Medical Licensing Exam (USMLE)? _2§_ Yes
scores mailed directly to this office.

20. Have you taken the LMCC Exam?

21. Have you taken the SPEX within the last five years?
directly to this office.

22 Indicate the name and date of your most recent written exam

Yes X __No. I yes, have certified copy of scores mailed

Yes ZS No. If yes, have certified copy of scores mailed

When?

Yes Z No. If yes, have certified copy of scores

directly to this

No. If yes, have certified copy of

Yes X No. If yes, have certified copy of scores mailed directly to this office.
Yes _X_ No. Ifyes, have a certified copy of scores mailed

AMERICH G0 of 0BsETCS 4 AYNELDGY

WNE 2%, 2002, WelrTeN Exan

23 Continuing Medical Education
List Continuing Medical Education for the last two years excluding Residency/Fellowship training.

AMA Cat. 1

Sponsor/Location
Hours

Date Description

Cat. Other
Hours

If you have trained in additional procedures, submit certificates of training or other documentation.

2




24. Professional Activities

List in chronological order all your professional activities, institutional affiliations or places of employment since graduation from
Medical School. This includes hospitals, teaching institutions, HMO's, private practice, corporations, military assignments,
government agencies, and Locum Tenens assignments. Exclude Residency and Feilowship. You may attach additional sheets
after completing this section, if space is not sufficient. Do not submit curriculum vitae (CV) in lieu of campleting this section.

Location & Complete Address

ALENDWN HEALTH BUREAU
5 N LT STIEY

From

[,-00

To Status

G50l |REsleney

AUENTDWN , PA

{BloL.

G-on  |(EleH

LANGDALE |, PA

(ENTTAL MDNTADMBDY MeDicAL CENTEL
100 MEDILAL CAMPUS DRAVE

Position

SEXUALLY TOANSMITE
plagrse  UIMIL

PYsiLipal STREP-

| A4

ORI AND
GYNE DB

« Complete all forms in black or blue ink ONLY,

Please review this list cgrefully'. If there are gaps in your chronologiéal 'hi-s-tor'y ;od'ar'e required t_o_provide a brief
explanation. Send enclosed Verification Hospital/Clinic forms to each facility. (See Instruction Sheet)

3

"



25.

26.

27.

28.

Attach explanation of any "yes' answers. Refer to instruction Sheet for the following questions. YES
28.
30.
31.

32.

33.

34.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

Military Service? _Yes X No If yes, which Branch?

Dates of Service - Attach copy of separation papers
and have records sent from Military Personnel Records Center. (See Instruction Sheet and Verification form.)

Medical Societies and Professional Organizations: Send enclosed Verification of Medical Society Membership Form to
State or County Medical Society.

Organization Address From To

W e

List all states/countries in which you have or have had a medical license. Have verification of each license mailed directly
to this office. Send enclosed verification of Licensure Form. (Form may be copied if necessary.)

State/Country | License# Date Issued A%Rl’e State/Country License # Date Issued A%i':l/e

_P_f}f/ KA MObT1ZISL- N SR
Tu/ush | 9en | Slwler | Y

Professional References/Recommendations: Have three reference/recommendation letters mailed from their offices
directly to this office. These cannot be current partners or related to you. They must have worked with you and directly
observed your professional performance in the recent past. At least one of these references/recommendations must have had
organizational responsibility for supervising your performance (i.e. department chief, service chief or training program director).

Name Address Association

LEHIGH VAUEY PospraL - pert F?TEWW
. LOAlG 3 ShBsLEWSK % BoY IO MLBNTOWAL PA [BI05-B 1 TRATNING floaiand 0ifezns

UT-Hapis Qg o% DN GYN FELLOWSERP 01eelrbee

U Eb&zm‘ L Summier $51 Javsliml BME-wL Nmfm 28163 ULDEYNE DLDGY
UT- MEWPERS DEVS 0¥FDB/GYN - FERV AN

DL FpaNe W LiNg 853 LePein) R0 vuemids Ty 30199 38153 | CHAUAN -

1]

Have you ever failed a licensing exam? Where? Explain.
Has your application for examination or licensure ever been rejected, denied or withdrawn?

Has any medical licensing board ever placed your license on probation, suspension or has it revoked
a license or certificate it had granted you? If yes, list name and address of board.

Have you ever been ordered to appear before a state medical board for any reason other than licensure’?
Have disciplinary procedures ever been initiated toward you by either a medical board or hospital? Explain.

IHave your privileges at any hospital been denied, suspended, diminished, voluntarily or involuntarily
relinquished, revoked or not renewed, or is any such action pending?

Have you ever voluntarily surrendered your license in any state?
Have you ever been charged or convicted (including a plea of nolo contendere) of a misdemeanor or felony ? ~/
Have you ever been denied provider participation in any state or Federal Medicaid program?
Have you ever previously made application to the Arkansas State Medical Board?

Have you ever been warned, censured by, or requested to withdraw from, any hospital in which you have
trained, been a staff member or held hospital privileges? If yes, explain.

SN RN RSN NS
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42.

43.

44,

45,

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55,

56.

57.

58.
58.

YES
Have you ever been disciplined or dismissed from any professional activity or training program?
If yes, explain.

Have you ever, voluntarily or involuntarily, left a training institution program before completing it?
If yes, explain.

Have you ever been reported to the National Practitioners Data Bank or subject to NPDB adverse
action report?

Have you resigned or surrendered clinical privileges from any medical staff while under
investigation for possible incompetence or improper professional conduct, or in return for such an
investigation not being conducted?

Have you ever been denied membership, renewal thereof, or been subject to disciplinary action
in any medical organization, or is any such action pending?

Have you ever been terminated, sanctioned, penalized or had to repay money to any State
Medicaid or Federal Medicaid programs? If yes, name state

Have you ever been cited by a peer review organization? Explain
Give the name and address of the organization

Have you ever had to discontinue practice for any reason for a period longer than one month?
If yes, explain.

Have you been, or are you presently, being treated for alcoholism, or substance abuse?
If yes, was this voluntary or the result of a medical board action? Explain.

Have you been, or are you presently, being treated for a mental health condition?
If “Yes”, was this voluntary or the result of a medical board action? Explain.

Do you currently, or have you had, any physical or mental health condition, including alcohol
or drug dependency, which with or without accommodation, affects or is reasonably likely to affect
your ability to practice medicine or to perform professional or medical staff duties appropriately?

NN N

Have you ever had a DWI? How many? _ONE Date(s) occurred ./
Have you ever been treated for drug or substance abuse outside a hospital setting? Explain.

Have you ever been treated for drug or substance abuse in a treatment center or hospital?
Give name of institution, date and length of stay?

Are you currently being, or have you ever been, monitored by a Physician Health Committee in

any state? If yes, give state(s)
Ask your treating physician to send documentation of your status.

Have you ever been rejected by a medical society?

Has your license to practice medicine or Drug Enforcement Administration registration in any
jurisdiction been denied, reduced, limited, suspended, revoked, placed on probation, not
renewed voluntarily, or involuntarily relinquished, or is any such action pending? If yes, explain.
Have you ever defaulted on any Health Education Assistance Loan? If yes, explain.

To your knowledge, are you currently lhe subject of an investigation by any licensing board as
of the date of this application? If yes, explain o

If, during the application process, you become aware of any such investigation,
you are required to report it to this office.

NNENENANENL

N

NN

o




AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I —n"d)m Eﬂ‘ﬁﬁtl- PDP-IMI -l Q—’ , certify after being swaorn, that all of the information supplied in the foregoing application is true, correct, current
and complete to the best of my knowledge, that the phatograph submitted herein is a true likeness of myself and was taken within sixty (60) days prior to the date
of this application | acknowledge that any false or untrue slatement or representstion made in this application may result in the revocation or denial of any license
to practice medicine granted to me, and criminal prosecution to the fullest extent of the law.

A Kt WL -

Applicant’s Signature (in INK)

oIf11| oo

Date Signed

Sworn to and subscribed before me this l—'? m

dayofga-_@&w__aa; 20 O™

My Commission Expires: 0T, 206

Beide . otaeer

! Signature of Notary Public
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ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202-1435 (501) 296-1802

www armedicalbhoard org

VERIFICATION OF POSTGRADUATE TRAINING
o Tobenr | Sumucy
Nome REVEISHY b reNnEBEE , MEMPHS
Name OBy Teveengn)  , WM EIOL
Sreet MEMPHIS TN 38103

City State Zlp

ik ’TI RU%ELL HDF%'D}J , have applied for a license to practice medicine in the State of Arkansas. As

(Print fulf nams)
part of the application process, the Arkansas State Medical Board requires a reference from the program director of each ACGME

accredited Postgraduate Training program to which | have been appointed.

| hereby authorize _l_”\"\_j@ﬂ QEI@NHES&EE ______ , its staff, or representative to provide the Arkansas State
{

Mama of instifution
Medical Board any and all information requested below, whether such information is favorable or unfavorable, and | hereby release
from any and all liability the above hamed institution and /or person for any and all acts performed in fulfilling this request, provided
that such acts are performed in good faith and without malice. Further, | request that this completed form be sent directly to the
Arkansas State Medical Board, 2100 Riverfront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202. | understand that completed forms returned to
me will not be a?mﬁc tionpurposes.
Sincerely, <1 LA Dq//l/( z

= o Apediaanf)

Date of Birth __ — = Social Security Number: ——
Mo DAY YR

For verification of The following section must be completed by the Program Director or hisfher
POSTGRADUATE TRAINING representative and returned directly to the Arkansas State Medical Board. Verifications
Please provide exact date(s). returned to the applicant will not be accepted. DO NOT USE SIGNATURE STAMPS.

This is to certify that __ T Russell Horton, M.D. , a graduate of Eastern Virginia Medical School

(Neme of appiicant) {Medical School)

commenced postgraduate training (*internship/residence clinical fellowship) i tUnivers j'b-_\{__l of_Tennessse, B53 Jefferson
Loy Friot of Tye Nt ard nodiess of tainng progism)

Avenue, RM E102, Memphis, TN 38103

on O7 ;01 402 andcompleted (check one) [] successiully [] **unsuccessfully such training on [
MO DAY YR MO DAY YR

or anlicipated graduation dateon __ 06/ 30 /05

3 Internship- Name of Dept./Dates R ——

[0 Residency- Name of Dept./Dates ] § s &

Obstetrics & Gynecology; Urogynecology .
[ Fellowship-Name of Dept./Dates _7-1-02 ta 6-30-05 d = TN Clinical ~ [ -Rar_{:mr?h
Typa or Leaibly Print Name:  Bobert . Somui b, I3 MDD Signalure: i A 9 & r’":‘;"f g o A lll
Date Signed )

Tille Professor & Chief, Section of Urogynecology

Tel. No.{ 901 )  448-5393 Fax No, ( 901) 448-7075

COMMENTS: = T S —— S
(Attach additions{ shee! If naedad,}

**L ist the reason for unsu ccessful completion In Comments or attach a letter of explanatlon. *Circle one.

Rev. | Z0lanm  ['orm may be copied




THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE
Health Science Center

College of Medicine

Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology

853 Jefferson Avenue

Memphis, TN 38163

Tel: (901) 448-5771 e Fax: (901) 448-4701
January 21, 2003

Arkansas State Medical Board
Credentialing/ Pat Fisher
2100 Riverfront Drive

Little Rock, AR 72202-1435

Re: T. Russell Horton, M.D.

It is my pleasure to support Dr. Horton in his application for licensure by the State
of Arkansas. Dr. Horton is currently undertaking subspecialty training in Pelvic
Reconstructive Surgery and Urogynecology here in the Department of Obstetrics
and Gynecology at the University of Tennessee Health Science Center at
Memphis. It is anticipated that he will successfully complete this endeavor in June,
2005.

His clinical skills are excellent and his interactions with others have always been
highly professional. He works well with not only other physicians, but also nursing
staff and trainees. His ethical standards and integrity are of the highest caliber. |
support Dr. Horton's application without hesitation, and recommend him to you at
the highest level.

Should there be any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Val ; ( )
/ A

Frank W. Ling, M.D.

UT Medical Group Professor and Chair
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology
University of Tennessee, Memphis

FWL/mjm



Craig J. Sobolewski, M.D,
Chicf, Division of Gynecology
Director, OB/GYN Residency Program
Director, Chronic Pelvic Pain Program
Obstetrics & Gynecology

17th & Chew Streets
Post Office Box 7017
Allentown, Pennsylvania 18105-7017

Llill 10H \}:;\I LEY Residency Program  610-402-2890
e Appointinents 610-402-1600
Fax 610-402-9688
Email craig.sobolewski@lvh.com

PHYSICIAN GROUP

Affiliated with Lehigh Valley
Hospital & Health Network

January 20, 2003

Arkansas State Medical Board
2100 Riverfront Drive
Little Rock, AR 72202-1435

RE: T. Russell Horton, M.D.
To Whom It May Concern:

| am pleased to write this letter of recommendation for Dr. Rusty Horton. | am
privileged to have had the opportunity to work with Rusty during his entire residency
training here at Lehigh Valley Hospital. | have worked with him on several levels,
including as his attending physician, as well as in my role as Associate Residency Program
Director for the Obstetrics and Gynecology Residency Program.

Rusty has performed well throughout his residency. He has a good medical knowledge
base and excels technically in both the obstetric and gynecologic arenas. Rusty has
established excellent relationships with his patients and his co-residents, as well as the
ancillary hospital personnel involved in the care of his patients.

In summary, | am quite confident that Rusty will be an active positive asset to any
hospital. | welcome the opportunity to discuss his performance here at Lehigh Valley
Hospital with you at any time in the future if you deem it necessary.

Sincer ely,

("f At b e

Craig ). Sobolewski, M.D., FA.C.O.G.

CJS/tfb



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE
Health Science Center

College of Medicine
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology
853 Jefferson Avenue

Memphis, TN 38163

Tel: (901) 448-5771 # Fax: (901) 448-4701

March 3, 2003

Arkansas State Medical Board
Credentialing/Pat Fisher

2100 Riverfront Drive

Little Rock, AR 72202-1435

RE: T.Russell Horton, M.D.
Dear Ms. Fisher:

This letter is written in support of Dr. T. Russell Horton, who is applying for Arkansas
medical licensure. Dr. Horton is currently functioning as a fellow and instructor in the
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology at the University of Tennessee, Memphis. He
completed his residency training in obstetrics and gynecology at Lehigh Valley Hospital,
Allentown, Pennsylvania in June 2002. Dr. Horton has demonstrated excellent clinical
and surgical skills. His medical knowledge is above average and his responsibility to
clinical duties is excellent. Dr. Horton’s professional conduct and interaction with staff
and patients is unquestionable.

In summary, I strongly support Dr. Horton for licensure in your state. If I can provide
any further information to you, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, ™ / 2 2 )

V- s A
Roberl L. Summitf_,AJ'r.., M.D.
Professor and Chief
Section of Urogynecology
Director, Residency Training Program

RLS/it
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STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
HEALTH RELATED BOARDS
FIRST FLOOR, CORDELL HULL BUILDING
425 FIFTH AVENUE NORTH
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37247-1010
www.tennesseeanytime.com
TENNESSEE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

January 27, 2003

T RUSSELL HORTON, MD
2381 REDBUD TRAIL DRIVE
GERMANTOWN TN 381392

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners is pleased to furnish the
following information fxrom our files:

PROFESSION: Medical Doctor

NAME : T RUSSELL HORTON
LICENSE NUMBER: MD36459

ISSUE DATE: 05/16/2002

EXPIRATION DATE: 09/30/2003

CURRENT STATUS: Licensed

G y & N
f,l“r » 1708 % \\\‘
‘”nlcj[&"'\

STATUS DATE: 05/16/2002

COMMENTS: There is no dercgatory information in our files
concerning thig individual. The State of Tennessee
only provides the above information. Any other
information needed must be obtained from the
licensee.

ﬁf‘nj‘:ire g B

Board Administrator
Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

MD/LV1

To expedite the verification process, the above is the standard format
used by the Medical Board of Tennessee.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL AND OCGUPATIONAL AFFAIRS
P. O. Box 2649
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2649

www.dos.state.pa.us
February 12, 2003

CERTIFICATION OF LICENSE

This is to certify that the individual or business named below is licensed by the Department of State,
Bureau of Professional and Occupational Affairs:

NAME: THOMAS RUSSELL HORTON JR
LICENSE TYPE: Medical Physician and Surgeon
LICENSE NUMBER: MDO072728L

ORIGINAL LICENSURE DATE: 11/22/2000

EXPIRATION DATE: 12/31/2002

STATUS: Inactive

The license is in good standing and the records indicate no derogatory information.

[N " he
Commissioner
Bureau of Professional and Occupational Affairs




ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

2100 Riveriront Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202-1435 (501) 296-1802

www.armedicalboard.org

ARKANSAS RULES AND REGULATIONS
AFFIDAVIT

I, THOMAS Risers Bl JL onthis date,  JAN 15 2683

(Type or Print Name)

do affirm that | have read the Medical Practices Act, Arkansas Code 17-95-101, et seq., and the Rules and
Regulations of the Arkansas State Medical Board.

sons T Bt Wl

{Physician’s Signalure)

Date: J'a‘“ 15" ZI‘DB

THIS IS A REQUIREMENT FOR LICENSURE. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS FORM AND RETURN IT TO:
ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD
ATTN: LICENSING
2100 RIVERFRONT DRIVE
LITTLE ROCK, AR 72202-1435

Rev. 01/01 anm




